BULLITT "~ DANNY CLEMENS, DIRECTOR

TRACY PARSLEY, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
COUNTY " THOMAS STOKES, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
"PUBLIC ~ GEORGE BROCK, ENERGY MANAGER

SCHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

MEMO

TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

FROM: Danny Clemens, Director of Facilities

Date: February 21, 2024

RE: ‘ Baseball/Softball Fields -Change Order 15 - Bullitt East — BésebalI/Softball

Buildings, Batting Cage and Retaining Wall Modifications DC

Miscellaneous building and site revisions were required at Bullitt East to accommodate final
" designs of the bleachers at the softball field and overall constructability relative to installed
Work. ‘ ‘

Revisions vinclude:

1.) A steel stair extension to connect the top riser with the softball press box.

2.) Louvers were added at the doors in the congession bdilding restrooms for transfer grilles.
3. ) The retaining wall was modiﬁed from a masonry wall to an Allen-Block modular wall to
reduce the foundation size so as not tq conflict with an installed storm pipe which resulted in a

cost credit.

4.) The baseball batting tunnel concrete pad was enlarged,'and a sidewalk was added to
- accommodate future plate mounted batting tunnel and attain better access from the parking lot.

5.) A trench drain had to be added under the bleachers due to the required slope of the bleacher
pads as dictated by the bleacher delegated designer.

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE

BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION
Q 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 €8 (502)869-8022 i} (502)543-2106 g DANNY.CLEMENS@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US




Attached paperwork is listed below with action items noted for each:

BP-1-G701-2017 - CO 15 - Bullitt East - Misc Revisions - for Board Signature
BP-1- FACPAC - CO 15 -BEHS Misc Revisions - for Board Signature
BP-1-G701-2017 - CO 15 - Schiller DPO 06 - Bullitt East Baseball Clubhouse Doors -
for Board Signature )
e BP-1-FACPAC - CO 15 - Schiller DPO 06 - Added Doors at Clubhouse - for Board
Signature '
COR-32 RFP-13 BEHS SB Stair Extension - No action — for Board Reference
COR-34 BEHS Door Louvers at Concession RR - No action — for Board Reference
COR-35 BEHS SB Retaining Wall - No action — for Board Reference
- COR-37 RFP-5 BEHS Baseball Home Dugout Renovations - DPO 06 Schiller - No
action — for Board Reference
COR-39 BEHS Batting Cage Relocation - No action — for Board Reference
COR-41 BEHS Bleacher Pad Trench Drain - No action — for Board Reference

I recommend approval of this request.




CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 015

Date: July 29, 2024 Date: February 24, 2025.

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
d of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. Calhoun Construction Services, Inc.

1231 8. Shelby Street * 7707 National Turnpike

Louisville, KY 40203 Louisville, Kentucky 40218

OLLOWS:

e change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
fion Change Directives.)

f«l for scope of Work included in this Change Order.

$ 18,661,831.00
¥ iithorized Change Orders : $ -1,509,855.50
&%ﬁ , }yéhange Order was . $ T 20,171,686.50
willbe decreased by this Change Order in the amount of : $ 13,787.00
3 i $ _ 20,157,899.50

B hange Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

HITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Calhou truction Services, Inc. Bullitt Coilnty Public Schools Board of
/ Education : -

ONTRACTOR ¢Firm naine) OWNER (Firm name)
R IGNATURE SIGNATURE
dtherine e AlA JoelPittard, Project Manager ' Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND'TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
; 2/20/2025 "
DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 18:32:58
ET on 02/19/2025 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 02/28/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BOADA4F)




2/21/25, 8:38 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Informatlon Form (Ref#
61817)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Phase 2 Athletics and Fieldhouses

- BG Number: 24- 192 District: Bullitt County (HB678) (071)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

- Contract: Calhoun Construction Services , 0001, Baseball and Softball Field Improvements -
General Construction

Type: General Contractor " Proposed
| Change Order Number C 15
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order - 2/24/2025

Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount | ‘ $2,907,023.76
Net Approved COs $-778,274.70
Remaining After Approved COs : $3,685,298.46
Net All COs A ' $-737,614.95
Remaining After All COs ' $3,644,638.71
This Requested Change Order Amount ($13,787.00)
+-.
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $0.00
+- |
Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0. 00
+-.
Remaining Construction Contingency $3, 644 638.71
Balance .
Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; General Contractor
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope; Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

Miscellaneous building and site revisions were required at Bullitt East to accommodate final
designs of the bleachers at the softball field and overall constructability relative to installed
Work.

Revisions include:
1.) A steel stair extension to connect the top riser with the softball press box.

aboutblank ’ 113




2/21/25, 8:38 AM Printer Friendly Screen

2.) Louvers were added at the doors in the concession building restrooms for transfer grilles.
3.) The retaining wall was modified from a masonry wall to an Allen-Block modular wall to
reduce the foundation size so as not to conflict with an mstalled storm pipe which resulted in a
cost credit.

4.) The baseball batting tunnel concrete pad was enlarged, and a sidewalk was added to -
accommodate future plate mounted batting tunnel and attain better access from the parking lot.
5.) A trench drain had to be added under the bleachers due to the required slope of the bleacher
pads as dictated by the bleacher delegated designer. :

Cost Benefit To Owner

Work can commence with trades already on site and maintain the current Construction
Schedule.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount : Percent of Total -
Labor - ' $15,977.50 -115.89%
Materials ($28,385.50) 205.89%
Profit and Overhead , ($1,241.00) 9.00%
Bond Insurance ' " ($138.00) 1.00%

Cost Breakdown Total: $-13,787.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of mobilization and
general conditions. -

about:blank _ ‘ 2/3




2/21/25, 8:38 AM i Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 61817)

%wm')/ )/l;coé/ | 2-21-2025

k/Architect 7 Date

N/A
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee o Date

about:blank S o 3/3




CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction

Date: July 29, 2024

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
d of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc.

1231 S. Shelby Street
Louisvillg, KY 40203

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: CO 15 - DPO 6
PO 25902703

Date: February 24, 2025

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Schiller

11525 Blankenbaker Access Drive

Louisville, KY 40299 -

ion Change Directives.)

orized Change Orders
hange Order was

HITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

0 25902703 - Schiller for BEHS Baseball Clubhouse Revisions

151,757.00
0.00
151,757.00
15,395.63
167,152.63

7 €A A & N

Schiller Bullitt County Pubhc Schools Board of
Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND’TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents" are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 13:26:43
ET on 02/20/2025 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3BOADAJF) -




2/19/25, 6:44 PM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC PO Change Order Supplemental
Information Form (Ref# 61812)

Form Status: Saved .

Tier 1 Project: Phase 2 Athletics and Fieldhouses

BG Number: 24-192 v District: Bullitt County (HB678) (071)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services , 0001, Baseball and Softball Field Improvements -

General Construction v
Type: General Contractor : Proposed

Purchase Order Number: 06 - 25 902703
Vendor Name: Schiller

Change Order Number CO 15 - DPO 06

Time Extension Required ‘ No
Date Of Change Order 2/24/2025
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

- Calculations below are project wide. Reniaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1. '

Current Approved Amount - / $2,907,023.76
Net Approved COs ' $-778,274.70
Remaining After Approved COs $3,685,298.46
Net All COs $-717,497.95
Remaining After All COs ' $3,624,521.71
This Requested Change Order Amount $15,395.63
+/-
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $0.00 -
+/- '
Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00
+/-
Remaining Construction Contingency $3,624,521.71
Balance , .
Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; BCPS Leadership
Contract Change Reason Code Improved Plans/Specs; Confirmation of Design

Change Order Description And Justification

Doors were added to the BEHS Baseball Clubhouse to better suit the connection between the
new home dugout and existing clubhouse. Design was confirmed during Construction.

Cost Benefit To Owner

about:blank 13




2/19/25, 6:44 PM Printer Friendly Screen
Work can commence with trades already on site and maintain the current Construction
Schedule using and existing DPO.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item ~ Amount : Percent of Total

Labor =~ . 0.00%

Materials » $15,395.63 100.00%

Profit and Overhead 0.00%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $15,395.63

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote _

Explain Why »

Work can commence with trades already on site and maintain the current Construction
Schedule using and existing DPO.

about:blank 2/3




2/19/25, 6:44 PM e Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 61812)

/‘#‘”‘;"w 77 }){“(/ 2-21-2025

Architect Date
N/A
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer _ 1 Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank ’ 313




Change Order Request 32 - PCO #56 - BEHS RFP-13 SB Steel Stair Extension

737-- BCPS - Phase Il Athletics BP-1 - Baseball/Softball Field Imp

2/4/2025 , : CALHOUN

‘CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Summary of work
BEHS RFP-13 SB Concession Steel Stair Extension

$4,410.00
0 Masonry - Masonry Additions ==> No cost ==> $0.00
o Structural Steel Framing - Independent ==> RFP-13 BEHS SB Bleacher Stair Extension ==> $4,470.00
' Sub Total: $4,410.00
Bond: $49.00
Fee: $441.00
Total $4,900.00

Submitted By: Calhoun

Approved By:

Date; ' Date: 2/4/2025




Independent Steel Company

288 Griffis Lane
Brooks, KY 40109
Phone: (502) 955-4890

Proposal

To: Calhoun Construction
Attn: Joel Pittard

Email:

Date: February 4, 2025

Bullitt East Concessions : RFP 13

Scope: New Stair Framing and-Handrails at Bleacher Section

Material: § 760.00
Fabrication: $ 1,360.00 { 16 Hours @ $85/Hr)
Install: $ 2,040.00 (24 Man hours @ $85/Hr)

Detailing: $ 250.00 ($125/Hr x2)

Total Price: $ 4,410.00

Thank you,

Zach Bridwell
Estimator/Project Manager
zbridwell@iscsteel.com
Cell: (502) 381-0003




- REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: Phase Il Athletics - Bid Package No. 1 REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.:
Baseball and Softball Fields ) ~
Bullitt County Public Schools DATE: 29-Jan-2025
OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ' ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects
1040 Highway 44 East 1231 8 Shelby Street
‘Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203
TO CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2023-50
7707 National Turnpike ) BG# 24-192

Louisville, KY 40218

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:

Provide price prdposal for the following:

Iltem No.1 Revisions as shown on revised drawingé A1.51 and A1.52:

- See drawings for steel stair extension and steel framing revisions.

Attachments:
Revised Drawings: A1.51 and A1.52

ISSUED: 29-Jan-2025 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects

CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. BY: Cate Noble Ward, AIA

Baseball and Softball Fields REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 3




T—
SH3g
LSV

05-€202

* SNOISIATY
W5 A8 O3NIIHD

$I00HOS SENd ALNIOD LUATNG.

1Sv3 L1ITINA - SNYd ONIQTING
ONIATING a71314 TIVELI0S/1va3svE

¥202-€2-01 - 13S dig @3LVviDILINI - sad

AMONUNIN NOUGZH ¥ NOLENHSYA IN ‘TTUASCHIHASHS

020y AM ‘spAsn0 YIS Aapous S 1521
SveryEIB LML olpmEs

ORI s IDSSTgag e 301Er20g T

b s

|
B

NOUNFIHCIN] TNGILIONY HO:
[ MM MmN a6 3

TSR IWeN

T araen

L

(3

Y]

"SORTAVI] SAGAMY *J32 TeNmn 135 00|  o1f
 wwolszvazes] )

o

163dAL NOLIYYY

1nasna v |

30 1n09na —{

ooz LNOONA 3WOH 8S SHIE ~ 3NC T3ATT =
ST 1 v
E PO ELIEE
Z 11 7
— B CIO R v 4 ¥y — ¥
ete mM I T T T T T
I Coc] (o woSHIED
il Sem ol o 4 K
al u “HRE ; —
- L) o i & &8
- 1 ] @ =1 —
F S :
N e & B H o
PN BT a
L el SRy =——— i
3 ey ) T T
: vl ] 8 [ !
@ ;
H b : [ iy
Y g I T
£ ]
3 swvworswva: Lok
S T S -
_mﬂ_ 1) ingand Swon
[ cv.svabaw.s =
E °
Orl= 2L Lol = bt
TRES EEERTN T TNOSNG AVAN 95 SHIE - 3ND TBAIT
stwannanoay SivENEOm _
10 Oy SNDUDINTH inoao G DRSO
TNGHICOY S04 -LOMitS O A NOHIOGY 403 -LOMLS O Va7
ONISHOANTY ONIDHOINTH F— =]
Teunozo ks SomL wiNOZIOR akd senal
WNON S e LIV ¢ NN 24 G LY B
LN SN AR BEESNY L0 MOV LRSS DR oz 2 =)

RIARaT I 8 taiog

,
g
f
L4 &
: 7
¢ B
¢ ?
¢ §
S
= g
P T
w WO S8 3
3 {
b3
wzm.V:
AN
A
1 SOMG HIMY DL M43} P o
L 131 INOH £l ZLe Nl 203003
% e
-

k=0

-

I8~ oML AT E

FE]

<&

b = b1l

v |

E wors

TN T D

.Q“r <

19"

)

ExTr

anzes

arer

TN

s
%
4

| o

L




SH3g
AN

05-£202

T SNOISIATY
w45 Ag @INIMI
A i A8 NMYHO
vazvzve 1 31va

Z6LpZ 98

AXOPANTX HOUGIH T NOSENHSYA LI TTWASCUIHIHS

11¥8.L405/71v835VE 100HDS HOIH S48
- SNOILD3S ® SNOILVYAII3 DNIQTING

HNIGTING 41314 TVELI0S/1Ve3svE

CUIVAMEOS DNAC

i

. 7.
s /’,

COZOY AX “PRARNOT I KaRUS § 1521 )
sweyyose sewen ojpme

BoEp NG % IVSEEZ0g vV 391iEEYZ08 W

b s

Y20Z-€¢-01 - 13S dld d3LViD3ILINI — sad

‘Lot
S "DH1LO0J NOILVINNO:
AFINOD IV 15D

oo nnLare
25 AT OV TSNS

0 O O N A S N A I A |

/38

i;ﬁil!lllml

AL
. L ®
i
EA—i
“LIOHLE .
s e
EioEk ey

&

At
-8 0L

esnof -

“SoMuHO TenLPAAI

95" BAVHD N VIS 21TONGD

wa— )

AL TIVAA QL I TIVA N

Swiaaos [
Sy T o !
it T

I

L ougoT
300 014247460 344 400N

030 02 o0
‘INGHIN MRS OV HIINY T3S TTACNA
‘SUN200 D30 S00Y TVAIN JUSHOOV TUIHAL

“24AL %030 00U WIIW Y04 SOMIVIO
TUNLDNLS T35 903G 200U LW HEN 130

{5 M Y HOLY NG Grony
NN
‘DNGIOGH LI JNL HOM ONMTMAY S35
VALSAE JOOH JOOH AT YIS ONIONVIE -
TEWEE WIS RS SNHOGH WLSW RVAE SRARRIS GaHEINFIod
i€ R4AL 00

e
e

A0 =01t FAER
SNiGIIng (& E SwErine

-

, ,
A
C S—

1]

X

Ty

1 &
PR i

Sz

Lok =B

NGIVASTI 153 -1§va Liring &

“LN0asNNO0.

WIS 9¥ ¥ OGNS [T

Iy

¥ et

| ]

=

M

*

¥ Moawh
2

RIS

“Incds
WIZW b GIHN

moa
Fud

S

TWIIN 5 5 AN T

wauns,

TIVA 01 12578 T

SM12030

SNOILIZS TIA QMY SNOLIVAT:
326 MRV WIS QIHSNL T

L= bl

NGRS HINoN - T8va LFng ©
—
Y - .
O T -
“1n0dsIDG,
THLIN 4 X ¢ CIHEINL sl
w3LND,

-

“swvi30N04
SNOILDTS TV ONY SNOLIVA:
T36 WOEVS LI QSR T

BALLTIVA 01424 TV D

L

a9 2dAL J004

NOILO3S UVIS

Nu3LvJ
KOS ZIZHIM
AMOT3A Y30 TG OL
013M

Ol =2
TRELIcs S &

LTS 91T TOAGHY
Al

| supasa I- o
s I S
£
=

e T s .

-,

e
NDRS30N0O
Va8

L TIVAL L N2 TIVIA D

3k
D 21

FHIRGS = 1593 LI ©

Lrd=b

NGIVASTS [S3M= 16va LFrne D
==

=2

507 NS 6L Wil DNCTY D

|, mou

12 <

[

—

TvaLIos Siag 0

Y MYLS HIHOVETE JOL LT
D OAnGTY 2

LUINILLY N
IOV O3 13T,
INIRHOVLLY 311 €

NHELIVA HOLIIS 22 I

i 336) 1w TS

7

B TG 604
LK SOAGH
NOWNQ 4

B HovA

anses

{ amaonowna g
P e - g

2

o

>

SRV HL0D "IN 1V
%3 I6ONTING 3qTACHA

SN ¥ 821 ik
414730 W 180D




Wi A9 NMVHO
vz 31V

S T A8 GANDIHD

g
3
g

AORLNTA HOUEIH § NOLEKIHSYAS L1 ITIASGUBISHS
SX00HOS 18N ALINGD LUTIE
TVALI0S/]TVEISYE TO0HDS HDIH Sd8
ASv3 LLMING - SNV1d DNIGTING
ONIQING G134 TIVEL405/1va3sve

E0Z0F AN "PIASINGT S AapuS S 1E2L
@10eiyoIE LN opnYs

1341'E85"205 ¥4 3013567705 BL

i s

+

¥20Z-€2-01 - 13$ 419 G3LViDIALNI - sAD

RG-S

Iy

grb=ZiL L

TNINON .8 ONV VALY Sl -
LINN RANDSWA SURIDNGD GITUONDY

L

7% G115 ~ 53X NOTIITENA ON9 1A &)

SINSvEINODE

LINA RUNOSY ZLTHONOD G3TUAMITY 21

L

T

_ ONISTV ALONAIN

STdAL NOLLLLEY

il

OeL = blL
"INOSNT AWMV 85 SHIG - INO T3ATT

E

L

#naana x|

HON3A Lnoona —

&

Lol =l

TsrTE oML EAaT

P EAS AR

4

L _nl=apil

S5 SHIT3ND TIAST L)

= =
£
Y a0y | :
H = = H
Bl g
L - L ]
HE _x@ ] ” SEH
* B N I
& oM aer-a | lg
5 ) A %
i S e
i Bl Gy T i =)
Y= f < poyi
" 7l 8 BN ; .
: A =¥ :
. @r@ @ Cp X Q
p = W e
. —
L1 7y
i e eat |,




SH3d
¢SV

0S-£202

T SNOISIATY

WIS © A8 GINDFHD
B A9 NMVHG

R T

8
g
g

5100MDS 51BN ALWIOD LLTNG

AN HOUGIH § HOLBMHSVA Lt TVIASQUEHIZHS
TA1405/1Tv835VE JOOHDS HOIH SdI8
= SNOLLD3S @ SNOILYAIT3 ONIGTING

ONIQTING G713 TVEL405/1ve3sve

CozoY Ao oA 15 KGR § 1624
SWOUBIE AOWED olpmB

©s IBITESK0E I 015'56r 205 L

3

¥20Z-€¢-01 — 13S Ai9d d31viDILNI - sdD

|
;

GO

L TR KD m

ﬂ\ll!lll!l

“conwveg LIl

375 3OO NC BYIE AUTUINOI

;
|

b

STvIaawes i ﬂ W
SHOUSTS Ty Oy ShotLvAD Voo
355 15008 VAN G
N3O ™1 .
200 01 42434 00 301 3000 I
==
A N
3001 o340

INVINTH YIVUVE YOLVA DRTIIHOY SIS TACHS
‘AI30 %330 JO0U TYLIN SUSNON TUTHA

tsunaw,

“BdLL X3 JOOU MLIW O3 SONVHD
PNLIMLS 335 HI30 4008 TLTW W IAQ

OGN ront

0

s
Gt
-0  —
FARd Tapapoooy
L i et |
PpleLd Bunss SHIA’

ey

=
-— =

Siaz-az

L= plL

NOIO3S az_ﬂa@

L= 9l

Ak = bl
FIE~NOILSTS SNIGHE (&

.

a3 -—-— C [T 1T ' Tl
oG- = =5 =
1 b Bl i
: SR S TN L
B e !h“ P =) 2
: A e 3
- — G-%ifsarens _

o7 H
€ H

N

[

UR

L =0

3.0

NGITVASTS 1575 T Lirng (@

21l §- 901

“Genor]

piet Bunsnc sHa

‘nodskuoa.

S — - — 1

‘nogsumod____|

MATN %Y GHEWLI

it

LG,
LT £ € AR

TIYA OL 2438 ThMA KD 28

‘STI3030d
SNOILIZS TIIA QMY SNOIIVATT:
T26 WISV VITH AIHSNS TUd

Ll =il
NOILVAT 13 HIHON - 15v3 t_.:ﬂ@

St — -

“troasNIoa.

LI b X 0 CIHEIN T

~yaLIno.

NOIL535 HNIS

NOHPASI RINGS = 16¥3 Liring (&)

/‘dLC TIViA (D 2

EIEXT

NGIIVATTS IS3M - 16va LIing L
p—

1. misiomw Ve soLve

Lt =z
FvaLios sisa ®

w =T

) ( D GMNSEY S
SRR avoan e
RTINS MO0 0L
P TR - GINRLSH TIOHSTINL
: : \ - WKV S0UGHS
ey OIS A
AU ¥ A
B S I T
Ay
N P
=) roed
waarmsow - [ 4Pe
- Cr AR mard ) N P
\ ) i T aRITVEUEaEa had
\\ LT e
R~ :
T avai
oo anEh

WHIEOD AN 7
13315 30MOHA

w14 oNowa
VIS TS A -8

v




Change Order Request 34 - PCO #64 - BEHS Door Louver (RFI-48)

737-- BCPS - Phase Il Athletics BP-1 - Baseball/Softball Field Imp
2112028 | | CALHOUN

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Summary of work
BEHS Door Louvers (RFI-48) at Concession Restroom Doors 503 & 504

_ . $914.00
o Doors & Frame - Install Only ==> BEHS Door Louvers per RFI-44 (503 & 504) ==> $914.00
o HVAC ==> (2)L-3A Louvers.already received; can turn over to Owner if they want them; No credit
Sub Total: $914.00
Bond: $10.00
Fee: $91.00
Total $1,015.00

Approved By: Submitted By: Calhoun

Date: 2/11/2025

Date:




Cha nge Order 307016 - Bullitt County BP-1 Baseball/Softball Fields

Contemplated Change Order #2
Add Louver's to 2 doors at BEHS

-1 Single Door #503 Exterior to Men's Restroom 503 : 90° LH
Single Door #503 Exterior to Men's Restroom 503 90° LH
Louver ’ L-700-RX 24 X 18 DKB

-1 Single Door #504 Exterior to Women's Restroom 504 90° RH
Single Door #504 Exterior to Women's Restroom 504 90° RH
Louver _ L-700-RX 24 X 18 . DKB

Section Totals
Hollow Metal

Installation
Pre-Tax Total: 914.00
Taxes
KY000 Kentucky State Tax ‘ 0.00
Tax Total: 0.00
Grand Total: 914.00

Page lof 1




Calhoun Construction Services
7707 National Turnpike

Ste. 400

Louisville, Kentucky 40214

Project: 737 BCPS Phase I Athletics-BP-1

P: (502)-493-1332

RFI1 #48: BEHS Louver L-3A

Status

"To

Date Initiated
Location

Cost Impact
Spec Section
Drawing Number
Linked Drawings

Received From

Closed on 01/30/25
Scott Balch (CMTA) From Tonya Lyons (Calhoun Construction Services)
7707 National Turnpike, #400
Louisville, Kentucky 40214
Jan 30, 2025 Due Date Feb 3, 2025
Project Stage

Schedule Impact
Cost Code

Reference

Joel Pittard (Calhoun Construction Services)

Copies To Jacob Bump (Schiller Hardware), Dave Hagan
(Calhoun Construction Services), Jeremy Hester
(Lusk Mechanical Contractors, Inc.), Joel Pittard
(Calhoun Construction Services), Cate Noble Ward
(Studio Kremer Architects), Thomas Wessling
(CMTA)
Activity
Question Question from Tonya Lyons Calhoun Construction Services on Thursday, Jan 30, 2025 at 11:03 AM EST

Official Response

All Replies

Calhoun Construction Services

Please see M1.02 attached. Louver L-3A located above a door will not fit in this location due to this being a bond beam with
joist bearings. We suggest a louver kit to be cut into the door. SKA has reviewed and are OK with this approach. Please
confirm this is acceptable.

Attachments
M1.02_ BASEBALL_SOFTBALL FIELD BUILDINGS- MECHANICAL - BULLITT EAST'Rev.Z.pdf

" Response from Scott Balch CMTA on Thursday, Jan 30, 2025 at 01:31 PM EST

Adding a louver in the door is acceptable. Louver size needs to match current louver size or larger (18"x12") Size can be
adjusted as long as overall area of the louver is 1.5 sq ft or larger.

Response from Scott Balch CMTA on Thursday, Jan 30, 2025 at 01:31 PM EST

Adding a louver in the door is acceptable. Louver size needs to match current louver size or larger (18"x12") Size can be
adjusted as long as overall area of the louver is 1.5 sq ft or larger.

Page 1 of 1 Printed On: Jan 30, 2025 01:39 PM EST




Change Order Request 35 - PCO #60 - BEHS SB Retaining Wall Change

737-- BCPS - Phase Il Athletics BP-1 - Baséball/Softball Field Imp
it CALHOUN

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

‘ Summary of work
BEHS SB Retaining Wall Change

($42,387.00)
o Concrete, Footers/Foundations/Slabs - CCS Concrete ==> BEHS SB Retaining Wall Change ==> ($10,337.00)
o -Masonry - MasonryAdd[tibns ==> BEHS SB Retaining Wall Change ==> ($60,000.00)
0 Misc Masonry - Exterior Designs ==> ==> $27,950.00
Sub Total: ($42,387.00)
Bond: - ($471.00)
Fee: ($4,239.00)
Totai ($47,097.00)

Approved By: Submitted By: Calhoun

Date: Date; 2/12/2025




Lyons, Tonya

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Categories:

Get Outlook for iOS

Pittard, Joel

Thursday, January 30, 2025 11:52 AM
Lyons, Tonya

Fw: Seat Wall Credit

BCPS - BP-1 Ball Fields Pricing

From: Vanderside, Sarah <SarahVanderside@calhounconstructs.com>
Sent: Wednesday, January 29, 2025 4:07:56 PM
To: Pittard, Joel <joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>

Subject: Seat Wall Credit

Joel

The credit for the seat wall concrete for Bullitt Eastis $10,337.00.

Thanks

Sarah




MASONRY
ADDITIONS

215 S. Indiana Ave.
Sellersburg IN 47172
812-207-0515
Masonryadditionsllc@yahoo.com

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST:
BULLITT EAST FIELD IMPROVMENTS
Date: . 7/19/24
Project Address: BULLITT COUNTY, KENTUCKY

Scope of work:

SITE SCREEN/KNEE WALLS (CONSTRUCTION SIMILAR TO BACKSTOPS)

CREDIT FOR 140 LF OF SITE KNEE WALL (BLOCK STRUCTURE WITH
BRICK VENEER AND LIMESTONE CAPS) : <$ 60,000.00>

Thanks! Any questions please call... '

Michael E. Payne Chuck Bohannon
812-207-0515 - (502)664-8863
masonryadditionslic@yahoo.com ' chuck@masonryadditions.com




Exterior Designs & Performance Irrigation
7606 Hwy. 329

Crestwood, KY 40014

(502) 241-5334
sheri@exteriordesignslandscaping.com
www.exteriordesignslandscaping.com

r ‘ Exterior Designs
Bme  [andscaping

Estimate

ADDRESS ESTIMATE # 1077-2958
Calhoun Construction Services, DATE 01/29/2025
Inc.

3307 Gilmore Industrial Blvd.
Louisville, KY 40213

BULLITT EAST HIGH SCHOOL - SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL

INSTALL SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL, ~150' LENGTH - FF 650 43.00 27,950.00
- TOP OF WALL ELEV. TO BE +694.00 _ '

- INCLUDES 'ALLAN BLOCK' UNITS, COMPACTED GRAVEL

FOOTER, DRAINAGE ROCK BACKFILL, & DRAINAGE SYSTEM

BEHIND WALL.

- INCLUDES FILTER FABRIC OVER GRAVEL BACKFILL.

“*EXCLUDES: TOPSOIL, GRADING ABOVE WALL, RAILING

WORK.***

NOTE: :

- WALL TO BE EXCAVATED & STAKED W/ OFFSETS BY OTHERS

PRIOR TO OUR WORK.

- ANY AREAS OF GRAVEL MULCH, ETC. CAN BE PRICED

SEPARATELY AS NEEDED.

Thank you for your business! We accept ACH SUBTOTAL , 27,950.00
payments online or checks can be mailed to Exterior TAX (6%) 0.00
Designs and Performance Irrigation, 7606 Highway 329, ToTAL ; ,
Crestwood, KY 40014 v $27;95000

We appreciate the opportunity to work with you. Please
- contact us with any questions or comments you may
have. Thank you! '

*Email Address_~

Required

This Estimate is valid for 60 days. Checks can be mailed to our address listed above — please include the Estimate number.
Payment is due upon receipt of Invoice. All Credit Card payments will be assessed a 3% transaction fee.




DPO Change Summary -RFP-5 BEHS Baseball Home

Dugout Renovation PO 25902703
737-BCPS Baseball/Softball Fields CALHOUN
2/1 2/2025 . ‘ CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Summary of Work

Add Doors/Frames/Hardware and Signage to existing DPO's

Scope - Subcontractor Description of Scope Cost

1 BP-1 Ballfields

12 Schiller Hardware PO# 25902703 RFP-5 BEHS Baseball Home Dugout Renovation- $15,395.63

m L 44-06
* P oo

Wnow\n RERS-B R S-R (SAINE) [ g L0
Declined —/7

[Total Amount  ———$46:438:63——




Change Order 307016 - Bullitt County BP-1 Baseball/Softball Fields

Contemplated Change Order #1 DPO #25902703
RFP-05
-1 Pair Doors #513 Exterior from Bleacher Area Storage 110° RHRA
1 Pair32.5"x 84" 1-3/4 HM 747T 14 A60 F VSS RHRA (8ZS_HW; CL; E1; G19 BLANK; G3A; H124; TBSF 20; UC
3/8IN HW)
1 5570 DBL 834 TB3 14 RK FW 4"HD-DBL RHRA (BLK; E11; H5; M6)
1. Manual Flushbolt 3917-12 ~ 626 TR
1 Manual Flushbolt 3917-24 ' 626 TR
1 Electronic Lock ; CO-100-MS-70-KP-SPAJD RHR 626 LO
1 Interchangeable Core 20-740 50-214 GMK 626 SC ‘
1 Interchangeable Core 23-030 ICX : 626 SC
2 Closer ' 4040XP SCUSH _ AL LC
2 Kick Plate KOO50 8" x 34" BAE-HEAVY-KP CSK 630 " TR
1 Lock Astragal 5000-T , 626 TR
2 Continuous Hinge 83" 628  SL24HD 83" 628 628 . MISC
1 Gasketing 2525 8-1717' T NA
2 Gasketing ‘ 135 NA 84" . NA
1 DripCap 16 A 76" . NA
1 Threshold 896 N 72" 1/4-20 EA RCE - ALUM - BOTH ENDS AL NA
1 " Single Door #IDF500 Exterior from New IDF500 - 90° RHR
1 3070 1-3/4 HM 747T 14 A60 F VSS RHR (CL; DP25HO; EPT; G19 BLANK; G3A; TBSF 20; UC 3/8IN HW)
1 3070SGL 834 TB3 14 RK FW 4"HD-SGL LH (BLK; DP25; E1; E11; EPT; M6)
1 Continuous Hinge SL24HD 83" EPT o , MiISC
1 Electrified Mortise Lockset L9092 EU J17A . » RHR 626 SC
.1 Interchangeable Core 20-740 50-214 GMK 626 SC
1 Interchangeable Core 23-030 1CX ' 626 . SC
1 Closer 4040XP SCUSH . AL LC
1 Kick Plate - _ K0050 8" x 34" B4E-HEAVY-KP CSK 630 TR
1 SDCelectric power transfer PTM-2AL MISC
1 Door Contact 195-12 GRAY MISC
1 Lock Astragal : 5000-T 626 TR
1 DripCap 16 A 40" NA
1 Gasketing 2525B-17 17 - : ‘ NA
2 Gasketing 135 NA 84" , NA
1 Threshold 896 N 36" 1/4-20 EA RCE - ALUM - BOTH ENDS AL NA

Pagelof2




Cha nge O rder 307016 - Bullitt County BP-1 Baseball/Softball Fields

Contemplated Change Order #1

RFP-05
Pair Doors #M501 ) New IDF500 from EVS Closet _ 110° RHRA
Pair 3070 1-3/4 HM 747T 14 A60 F VSS RHRA {8ZS_HW; CL; E1; G19 BLANK; G3A; H124; TBSF 20; UC 3/8IN
HW) ’ :
1 6070 DBL 834 TB3 14 RK FW 4"HD-DBL RHRA (BLK; E11; H5; M6)
1 Manual Flushbolt 3917-12 . : 626 TR
1 Manual Flushbolt 3917-24 626 TR
1 Mortise Storeroom Lockset L9080J 17A RHR 626 SC
1 Interchangeable Core 20-740 50-214 GMK : 626 SC
1 Interchangeable Core - 23-0301CX 626 SC
2 Closer 4040XP SCUSH : AL LC
2 , Kick Plate K0050 8" x 34" BAE-HEAVY-KP CSK 630 TR
1 Lock Astragal 5000-T 626 TR
2 Continuous Hinge 83" 628 SL24HD 83" 628 628 MISC
1 Gasketing 2525 B-17 17 ‘ . NA
1 Drip Cap 16 A 70" NA
2 Gasketing 135 NA 84" : NA
1 Threshold 896 N 66" 1/4-20 EA RCE - ALUM - BOTH ENDS AL NA
‘Section Totals
Finish Hardware
Hollow Metal .
Pre-Tax Total: 15,395.63
Taxes
KY000 Kentucky State Tax ‘ 0.00
Tax Total: 0.00
Grand Total: 15,395.63

Page 2 of 2




Change Order Request 39 - PCO #72 - BEHS Batting Cage Relocation

737-- BCPS - Phase Il Athletics BP-1 - Baseball/Softball Field Imp
2/13/2025 . ' . :
, CALHOUN

CONSTAUCTION SERVICES

Summary of work
BEHS Batting Cage Relocation

$3,419.00
o Concrete, Footers/Foundations/Slabs - CCS Concrete ==> BEHS Batting Cage Relocation ==> $3,093.00
o Electrical - KES ==> No Cost
o Calhoun Contract Unit Prices ==> $326.00
Sub Total: $3,419,00
Bond: $38.00
Fee: $342.00
Total $3,799.00

‘Approved By: Submitted By: Calhoun

Date: ’ Date: 2/13/2025




SAFETY » QUALITY - INTEGRITY
Calhoun Construction Services

| Proposal
February 12, 2025 :

Calhoun Construction Services
7707 National Turnpike, Suite 400
Louisville, KY. 40214

Attention: Mr. Joel Pittard
Project Manager

RE: RFI 47-Bullitt East Sitework Changes at Baseball Field Conflict
Mr. Pittard

“We propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and supervision to perform the following scope of work required for
- the additional work listed below at Bullitt East High School:

1.) Increase width of Baseball Batting cage from 15° to 17.5°. This is a 6 slab.
Calhoun to provide concrete and coordination with Batting Cage Sleeves.

2.) Add a 5°-0” wide access sidewalk adjacent to the batting cage at new location. This is a 4” Slab

3.) Calhoun to provide concrete in lieu of lawn at the area next to the Home Baseball Dugout.

Item 1: Second Batting Cage
Price for widened Batting Cage using 6” slab unit price ($95.50/SY )i .vivviiiriiiiiii e, $2,005.00

$106.00/SY CCS Contract Unit Price =$2,225.00

‘Item 2: Sidewalk Extension at revised batting caﬁe location
Price for sidewalk extension using 4” slab unit price (387/ SY ) ieen e e $1,088.00

$95.50/8Y CCS Contract Unit Price = $1,194.00

Grand Total:............ $3,093.00

- Clarifications:
e  Work is to take place Monday Thru Friday 7:00 AM To 4:00 PM, during regular working hours.

Should you have any questions, concerns or require additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Very respectfully,

Sarah Vanderside :

CCS Concrete — Project Manager

Office Phone 502-493-1332 ext. 1342

Mobile Phone 502-275-9722

Email: sarahvanderside@calhounconstructs.com

7707 National Turnpike Suite 400, Louisville, KY 40214
502.493.1332 www.calhounconstructs.com




a T

3
@ 0|

&g

g

8

H

L

” 3 85
enovne s ricEs B I
!b:aﬁw_/g\ﬁsnnrin = ﬁw

o SYUN0
AT, -~

v

3

1!

o

e

v

AT
hed

o

»
s

BULLITT EAST
HIGHSCHOOL
COLLEGEAND

s 0 oL
o,

ONDRIV LTVHASY

AULLITT COUNTY PUBLIG BCHDOLS
SHEPHERSVILLE [ MT WASHINGTON, XENTUCKY.

BCPS PHASE Il ATHLETICS

BULLITT EAST HIGH SCHOOL

A\ E

SITE LAYOUT BASEBALL & SOFTBALL

L
< AT N
B STEALE VT Y7 15k PRy .
1 -+ g 1, uM &
u.m 193
A ! o ] =
\ lam ;
% sﬁwnadmﬁywmﬁ‘ms% % /9% mm EX 8C# 24-152
' SRS TR 1 B -
\ SomeprETRoK BDBCE o i DATE : 08742024
I ke EXTENDS IO LD e LRPM
PAADL 2 SSUME R DRAWN BY :
\ R S CHECKED BY
REVISIONS .
2023-50

C1.30

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS - ISSUED FOR BID

e
X
avﬁ. STTE DATUM REFERENCED TO KV NORTH STATE FLAN Mw@ 'UNDER CONSTRUCTION. %
o A 4 R e s v 3 BEHS
_/imwatoe e | E ———a w (3 % THIS PROJECT WS COMPLETED BY KAPUR, INC. X
i
% o 1 .

R,




Change Order Request 41 - PCO #54 - BE SB Bleacher pads-trench drain-storm

737-- BCPS - Phase Il Athletics BP-1 - Baseball/Softball Field Imp
2/19/2025 : ' CALHOUN

‘CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Summary of work

BE SB Bleacher pads-trench drain-storm

$21,236.00
0 Conérete, Footers/Foundations/Slabs - CCS Concrete ==> BEHS SB Bleacher Pad & Trench Drain ==> §1,232.00
o Site Work - JR Contracting ==> BEHS SB Bleacher Pad & Trench Drain ==> $19,616.00
o Calhoun Céntracted Unit Prices ==> $388.00
Sub Total: " $21,236.00
Bond: $236.00
Fee: $2,124.00

Total $23,596.00

Appfoved By: Submitted By: Calhoun

Date: Date: 2/19/2025




SAFETY * QUALITY « INTEGRITY
Calhoun Construction Services

, Proposal
February 12, 2025

Calhoun Construction Services
7707 National Turnpike, Suite 400
Louisville, KY. 40214

Attention: Mr. Joel Pittard
Project Manager

RE: Bullitt East Trench Drain
Mr. Pittard

We propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and supervision to perform the following scope of work required for
the additional work listed below at Bullitt East High School:

Installation of Trench Drain at Softball Field Bleacher Pads

Installation of Trench Drain at Softball Field
Price for Installation of Trench Drain at Softball Field (Labor Only)......... P P $1,232.00

Clarifications:
s  Work is to take place Monday Thru Friday 7:00 AM To 4:00 PM, during regular working hours.

Should you have any questions, concerns or require additional information, please feel free to contact me.
Very respectfully,

Sarah Vanderside

CCS Concrete — Project Manager

Office Phone 502-493-1332 ext. 1342

Mobile Phone 502-275-9722
Email: sarahvanderside@calhounconstructs.com

,,,,,,,,,,,

: 7707 National Turnpike Suite 400, Louisville, KY 40214
TRUCTION SERVICES 502.493.1332 www.calhounconstructs.com




Lyons, Tonya

From:

Sent:

To:
Subject:
Attachments:

‘Categories:

Tonya/loel-

Sam Scudder <Sam@jrconstruct4u.com>

Friday, January 17, 2025 12:21 PM.

Lyons, Tonya; Pittard, Joel

East - softball bleacher pad/trench drain RFP
Softball bleacher pad trench drain -JR scope.pdf

BCPS - BP-1 Ball Fields Pricing

Attached is the drawing Joel provided JR on 1/17/25. | have marked up JR’s scope for clarity.

Pricing summary below

e ADD 6” storm pipe, 25 LF = $832
e ADD 12” storm pipe, 50 LF = $2017
» ADD storm structures, 2/EA = $4400 CCS Unit price Storemwater Manhole $2,310/ea = $4,620

e ADD DGA/grading, approx. 70 CY =$3052 CCS Unit price stone $46/CY = $3,220
e ADD trench drain- provide material only = $9315

Total=$19,616

Sam Scudder
Project Manager

JR Contracting, Inc.
P.OBox 2817

Clarksville, IN 47131
C|513-237-4074
0|812-968-4797
Sam@jrconstructdu.com

CCS Contract Unit Price = $388.00




oa

!

SH34

oV LD

05-€202

&

NOUSAWTENGD NN
‘NOLIAAV SNV INLLISVA LITInG

\n--ut"‘\

TSROSIATY

: A8 ODIHD
Wt AB NMYHO
va0zveR0 ; 31va

Nonnifatn,

-

-
e ;
EAP ™ 060
‘-VQ\ T,
Y

L/ .
.,

26L-vZ 200 kW

A\

T TIVRLOON DNLISIGE

V4]

SOUITHLY 11 ISVHd SdD8
T00HDS HOIH 1Sv3 LLMNg

TIVEL40S B TIVEISVE DNIQVYD 3LIS
alg ¥0O4 d3anssi — SLNINND0A NOILDONALSNOD
'..

e

$700HDS DITBN AINRCD LUTING

LA
]

AXDNLNEN NOLSNMEVM L¥i | JTUASHIMAIHS.

L4

g W I N 1)

")
.ﬂ-o;n--‘oo \

%
%

_

]
]
:
J

toar T 1N G S
os} B v
2w, 2
f22C s
o
IEN
EDA
720
iR
o

puR oprs

sponpr

£020P A3 ‘OXASINOT IS AUSUS S KEZH

LOLE6Y 20 4 DOILBEYgpg T

©
Ip NS

s

LI3rONA ANV SINTT ALYEON4 VIV NVII THE TION




WOD LUIMSOIE MMM |m L ovese Z 40 1 133HS
£001-208-{£08) X2 S£2-625 (ovh) Xed 6686-12p (026) Xed B ‘ON - : 131Ln0 WoLLOg =08
0£22-6¢-{0vb) ‘IBL POLEYS mnaa oL 2556-06v (388) ‘1oL N LEL ON ‘AM3S zo_wnmND O-MMM”M” ._.m.b___nnvu% bmvo_m = M__J_._
51262 OS 'TIIW L0 090+ HO "HOANIW 22158 Zv "JANVAD VSV =
S22# 31INS 'GY NNNW LaY SAING INCDINIG 0246 IS Lvsooaaa mezg_ | O | Ge/SHL Qesh/aLsy OL a8yp/OLYY WOM STLveo a3atvadn | b AB OHHOIHD 31va LHEANI=ANL oo z.n_um_.v_._@_._ﬂﬂw mu_vﬂ -
J01440 STTVS LSYIHLNOS  3IDI1440 SIS LSva 301440 SFTVS 1S3IM - - 3 - dvd137LNn0 =00 .
Ag9 31va NOILJIMDS3A | "ON woo ose@alaiply As|usy av D BONISOTD = 50 SN ¥3INTD .
AN Ay BE SNOISIASY - ___livwa A8 NMyHd V3 1FINI =i TANNYHO
ONI 00V §°S "4¥3d vav assyigisy (S)31wD 00L8X (SIWTLSAS A ‘NOLONIHSVM 1N -
S3.LON SH 1Sv3 LLITIng AN3937 NIVa

LNOAVT NIVHQ HONTIH L I
SILION 3
NGILa0o8aa  ON [33HS
X3ANI 133HS

‘SINIWWOD
3lva

‘J3aNoDIsS

Q3LD3r3y [J Q310N SV Q3A0¥ddY [J
LINGNS3Y ONV 3sIAT [ g3aaodddv 3

TAOVENIOV WO NOILYWHOINI
SIHL M3IATY 3SVYITd 'NIHLIM NOILYWHOINI FHL ONFIIdWOD -

NI NIXVL N338 SYH 3vD 318VYNOSVYIH 1TV "a317ddNs

NOILYWHOSNI FHL SV LVHNJDV SV 2V SONIMYEA TV

suaun  (¢9)

SNOILYORIgVd n_mw__DGmm

"ININLHEV4Id
STDIANIS TVYIINHOIL "INI '00V OL
G3AIAOYd 0 LD LIIHS NO a3svd S| LNOAVT v

“ONI .Oo<v>m 103r0oYd SIHL ¥0d a3AIA0YNd
N338 SVH NIVHd HON3YHL 40 3d00S
JHILNT AdI¥3A O1 HOLOVYINGD ONITIVISNI '€
"ANIMYIAINTD WOYd IHV SNOISNIWIG 2

"ONI '00Y
A9 d3137dWOJ 38 OL SNOILYDlbaYd TV 'L

S3LON HONIYL

"NOILYAHOANI ¥3HLHND ¥O4 SINIANJ0T NOLLONYLSNOD IONIH3I3N "ANIMAaIND
V SV 03SN 38 0L GIANIINI ATNO S| ONIMWAA LNOAYT NIVHA HONIYL SIHL

‘G3LON ISIMYIHLO SSTTINN IdOTS INIFWIAV TYNIGNLIONOT %0°0 LV JINDIS3A
MY SLNOAYT NIYHA HONIHL 1TV "SNY1d ONIGVHD 01 ¥343H 'SNISYE HOLYO
HO SL1F1LNO SWILSAS Ol MO ¥3d0Odd FHNSNI OL J1ISNOJSTH LON S1 00V

NIVHO/NOD WMSOIY MMM
3LISGIM MNO 1V SN LISIA 3SVI1d ‘SNOILONYLSNI NOILYTTV.LSNI
ANV SNOILYOIZIDTdS ‘S1FFHS LNO 'NOILYAWHOLNI LONAOYHd ¥3HLENA HO4

*SANITIGIND NOILVTTV.LSNI AHL NI A31LVHLSNTI LON
SNOILYTIVLSNI ¥Od IDIAAY ONIY3IINIONI H33S "LONA0Ud HOVI HO4 SNOILONHLSNI
NOILYTTVLSNI "ONI 'OV MOTI0d O1 ALITIFISNOdSTY SYIWOLSND IHL SI L

“T18YLINS UV SNOILIANOD TIWNLOY IHL LVHL ANV 3SOd3Nd GIANILNI
S11¥04 L4 SI LONGO¥d HOV3 LVYHL 3HNSNT OL ALMIFISNOdS3H SYIWOLSNO SI-Ll

SILON TVAHINIO




LUDD LUMSOOB MMM
SEZLBES (OvD) ¥ed
¥9.4-£b5 (008) 1L

080t% HO YOLNIW

6686-L2v (025) xed
2556-06v (888) ‘1BL
22158 2V "FANVYD YSVO
1S LIVHOHOIIAM 628
301340 S3TTVS LS3M

£901-208-{£08) Xe3
0£22-660-{ovb) 1oL
§1262 OS "TIIW Lx0d
SZZ# 3UINS QY NNNW L8t SAING INODINIJ 0246
351440 SITVYS LSY3HINOS 301440 SATVS 1Sv3a

"ONI 00V K

3 L ovzse Z 40 2 133HS
< ‘ASY  ONAM3S NSIS3d "ON 133HS
az SZIBO/ILO
aw | seisii QESY/ALSY O A8YH/ALYY WOMH S3Lv¥O a31vadn | \l AE GDIOTHD 3lva
A8 | 3lvad NOLLdNOS3d | 'ON wos coe@RaIpN ASIUSY av
) SNOISIATY W3 A8 NMvEad
§'S "4¥3d vav agsv/aisy (S)31veo 00LSH (SINZLSAS AM ‘NOLONIHSVM LW
1NOAVT NIVHA HON3YL i SH 1Sv3 L1nInd

1371LNO WoLL0d =08
ANIOd MO =d1 -
ANIOd HOIH =dH

TENNVHO 40
LHIANI = ANI -—g
4vo [ILN0 =00 NOILOZMIO NOLLYTTVLSNI
dvD ONISO1D =290 3NN HEINED
VO L WNI= DI TANNVHO

MNERERLICAL

00 dhe

«78'6 "ANI d1
137LnO WoLLo8
VAO 9 OL ONNOY W7

. =l
[wey ol W8/L 2-1
[wovel.ii-LL

wb6°S "ANI dH
39

(wsy'2] .21 5~

[wep 0] .8/2 0~

W




ACO DRAIN

Type 451D /453D Perforated stainless steel grate (ADA) |

Product Features

August 2017

Certified to EN 1433 Load Class A - 3,500 Ibs - 70 psi

Uses ‘DrainLok’ boltless locking system

Suitable for use with K100, KS100, and H100K-8 channels
" Manufactured from 16 gauge, grade 304 stainless steel
Patented reinforcement underneath designed to prevent bowing and collapse

Complies with ADA - American Disabilities Act of 1990 Section 4.5.4

Complies with ASME: A112.6.3 - 2001: Section 7.12
Heel Resistant Strainers and Grates

Bicycle Tire Penetration Resistant to AS3996-2006

© =3

Specifications

General :
The surface drainage system shall be ACO Drain K100, KS100, and HL00K-8
channels™, complete with ACO Type 451D/453D Perforated stainless steel

grate with ‘DrainLok’ locking as manufactured by ACO Polymer Products, Inc.

or similar.approved.

Materials
The covers shall be manufactured from stainless steel and have minimum
properties as follows:

+ Independently certified to meet Load Class A
to EN 1433 - 3,500 Ibs - 70 psi
» 16 gauge, grade 304 stainless steel
» Intake area of 14.1 sq. in. {91.0 cm?) per half meter of grate

The overall width of 4.84" (123mm) and overall length of 39.37” (1000mm)
(Type 451D) and 19.69" (500mm) (Type 453D). Perforations measure 0.25"
(6.35mmy) in diameter.

Installation
The trench drain system and grates shall be installed in accordance with the
manufacturer's installation instructions and recommendations.

* delete as appropriate

www. ACODrain.us

ACO Specification Information




ACO DRAIN |
Type 451D/453D Perforated stainless steel grate (ADA)

- N B TA D

30.37" (1 meter)

‘l }_; 025"
(8:35mm)

484"
’I (123mm)

147"

(37.3mm)

DrainLok grates

‘DrainLok’ locking mechanism

- ACO DrainLok™ is a patented,
boltless locking system that
DrainLok clip removes the need for boits and
bars and improves the hydraulic
capacity of the channel. The
DrainL.ok™ mechanism simply
clips into the channel edge rail for
rapid installation. ACO DrainLok™
grates are fitted with an anti-shunt
mechanism that restricts unwanted
. grate movement when installed,
improving durability and longevity
of the system.

j— Channel

ACO Specification Information

ACO Polymer Products, Inc. S P E c _—
Northeast Sales Office West Sales Office Southeast Sales Office Follow us o

9470 Pinecone Drive 825 W. Beechcraft St. 4211 Pleasant Road z
Mentor, OH 44060 Casa Grande, AZ 85122 Fort Mill, SC 29708

Tel: (440) 639-7230 Tel: (520) 421-9988 Toll free: (800) 543-4764 Electronic Contact: -
Toll free: (800) 5434764 Toll Free: (888) 490-9552 Fax: (803) 802-1063 info@ACODrain.us

Fax: (440) 639-7235 Fax: (520) 421-9899 : www.ACODrain.us C o
© August 2017 ACO Polymer Produets, Inc. This information is believed to be accurate but it is not guaranteed to be so. We cannot assume liability for results that buyer

obtains with our product since conditions of use are beyond the control of the Itis the s ibility to evaluate suitability and safety of product for his

own use. ACO Polymer Products Inc. reserves the right to change the product and specifications without notice.

August 2017 - www. ACODrain.us




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION : FORM OF PROPOSAL
702 KAR 4:160

UNIT PRICES:

Indicate on the lines below those unit prices to determine any adjustment to the contract price due to changes in work or
extra work performed under this contract. The unit prices shall include the furnishing of all labor and -materials, cost of all
items, and overhead and profit for the Contractor as well as any subcontractor involved. These unit prices shall be listed
in units of work.

A maximum of 40 unit prices will be acceptable with each bid. Do not add éupplemental sheets for unit pricing to
this document.

WORK PRICE / UNIT UNIT
(to be filled out by the Architect) i (to be filled out by the Contractor)
1. | Soil excavation below building foundations / 20.00
Trench excavation c.y.
2. | Mass Soil excavation below slab on grade 3200 oy
3. | Rock excavation below building foundations / 250.00 ~ Trench rock cY.
Trench excavation 378.00 - Mass rock '
4. | A. FROM SITE - Engineered soil fill, compacted 23.00 cY
per specifications. ‘ e
B. IMPORTED - Engineered soil fill, compacted cY
per specifications. 38.50 : e
" 5. | Engineered crushed stone fl" consolidated and :
installed per specifications 46.00 CY.
6. | Flowable fill concrete fill, with no reinforcin
" 180.00 | cY.
7.-| Reinforced concrete walks and slabs, 4" thick with i
compacted sub-base 95.50 SY.
8. | Reinforced concrete walks and slabs, 6" thick with
compacted sub-base 106.00 . 8.
. | 8" HDPE Pipe, Installed, . L.F.
o P - 40.00
10. | Asphalt Paving, per inch of thickness 8.00 sy
11. | Additional Excayation -~ General Site 32.00 cy.
12. | Structural Steel '
(weight less than 20 Ibs/ft) 5.00 B
(weight more than or equal to 20 Ibs/ft) 4.50 )
13. | 8" CMU (reinforced) 36.00 S.F.
12" CMU {(reinforced) 37.00 » S.F.
14, | 4-0" High Chain Link Fence 43.00 ' L.F.
6'-0" High Chain Link Fence 45.50 L.F.
15. | 4'-0 Wide Chain Link Gate w/ Hardware 1,187.00 EA
8'-0 Wide Chain Link Gate w/ Hardware 1.873.00 : EA.
13'-0 Wide Chain Link Gate w/ Hardware ’ ) EA.
. 2,000.00 :
16. | 8'-0" Decorative Steel Fence ) ' L.F.
' 148.00
17. | 4'-0 Wide Decorative Steel Gate w/ Hardware 1,557.00 EA
-0 Wide Decorative Steel Gate w/ Hardware ! E A‘
3,114.00 g

e —

Form of Proposal — 2013 Page 6 of 10 BG # 24-192 - Bid Package #1




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

FORM OF PROPOSAL

702 KAR 4:160
WORK PRICE / UNIT UNIT
(to be filled out by the Architect)- (to be filled out by the Contractor)
18. | #10 THHW/THWN Conductors 6.00 LE.
19. | #8 THHW/THWN Conductors
8.50 L.F.
20. | 1” schedule 40 PVC buried with trench @24” and S
backfilled _ : 115.50 L.F.
21. | OL2 Area Light Fixture and Pole Base ‘
| | 7,350.00 EA
22. | 1" RMC Raceway
15.00 L.F.
23. | RCP 12" 66.00 L.F.
RCP 36" 212.00 L.F.
RCP 42" 294,00 L.F.
24. | Storm Headwall & Flared End Sections EA
3,780.00
25. | Inlets 4x4
7 3,570.00 EA
26. | Stormwater Manhole
2,310.00 EA
27, Sanitary Manhole
o : 2,310.00 EA
28. | 8" PVC — Sanitary
40.00 LF.
29. | Outlet control structures for Stormwater EA
BMPs ' 3,465.00
30.
31.
32.
33.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

Note: Backbox and conduit stubouts ARE separate from individual line items and shall not be included in “installed”
electrical unit prices.

e —

Form of Proposal — 2013

Page 7 of 10

BG# 24-192 - Bid Package #1




