BULLITT DANNY CLEMENS, DIRECTOR
TRACY PARSLEY, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOF
COUNTY THOMAS STOKES, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOF:
PUBLIC GEORGE BROCK, ENERGY MANAGER

7/

7 SCHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

/]

7

MEMO
TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent 578

FROM:  Danny Clemens, Director of Facilities
Date: December 9, 2024

RE; Phase IT Athletics - Change Order 11 - All High Schools - Electrical and Plumbing
Revisions DC

Expansion of Scope: A water fountain and mop sink were shown on architectural plans that were
not picked up on Plumbing Plans, work was not included in the bid costs. Architect confirmed
both fixtures need to remain in the project, this cost accounts for plumbing work that would have
been in the bid if documented on plumbing drawings. Electrical revisions include wiring and
routing changes to coordinate with final scoreboard shop drawings - work includes final
coordination for six (6) field scoreboards.

I recommend approval of this request.

Attached paperwork is listed below with action items noted for each:

BP-1- G701-2017 - CO 11 - All High School - Elec and Plumbing Revs- for Board Signature
BP-1 - FACPAC - CO 11 - All High School - Elec and Plumbing Revisions - for Board Signature
COR-21 RFP-6 Electrical Revisions - No action — for Board Reference

RFP 06 - BP1 - Site Electrical Revisions (Issued 10-18-2024 - Rev 10-25-2024) - No action — for
Board Reference

® COR-22 Mop Sink & Drinking Fountain - No action - for Board Reference

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE \
BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION

Q 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 Q (502)869-8022 1 (502)543-2106 8% DANNY.CLEMENS@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US



_AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
BCPS - Phase II Athletics - Bid Package Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 011

No. 1 - Baseball and Softball

Bullitt County, Kentucky Date: July 29, 2024 Date: December 16, 2024

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. Calhoun Construction Services, Inc.
Education

1040 Hwy 44 East 1231 S. Shelby Street 7707 National Turnpike
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203 Louisville, Kentucky 40218

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See CORs #21 and #22 for scope of Work included in this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum was 18,661,831.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 1,478,150.50
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 20,139,981.50
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 20,410.00

6 N O

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 20,160,391.50

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. Bullitt County Public Schools Board of
Education

pal 2
ARCW (Firm narze)/ CONTRACTOR (Hfrm ngute) OWNER (Firm name) <_————]

SIGNATYRE : ZNSUREI SIGNATURE

Catherine Noble Ward, ATA cl PAftard, Project Manager Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
12-09-2024 12/9/2024

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. "The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 07:41:23 1
ET on 12/09/2024 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 02/28/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA44)



12/9/24, 8:45 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
61412)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Phase 2 Athletics and Fieldhouses

BG Number: 24-192 District: Bullitt County (HB678) (071)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services , 0001, Baseball and Softball Field Improvements -
General Construction

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 11

Time Extension Required No

Date Of Change Order 12/16/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $2,907,023.76
Net Approved COs $-956,688.00
Remaining After Approved COs $3,863,711.76
Net All COs $-788,640.45
Remaining After All COs $3,695,664.21

This Requested Change Order Amount $20,410.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $438.85

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $3,695,664.21

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope; Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

Expansion of Scope: A water fountain and mop sink were shown on architectural plans that
were not picked up on Plumbing Plans, work was not included in the bid costs. Architect
confirmed both fixtures need to remain in project, this cost accounts for plumbing work that
would have been in the bid if documented on plumbing drawings.

about:blank 1/3



12/9/24, 8:45 AM Printer Friendly Screen
Electrical revisions include wiring and routing changes to coordinate with final scoreboard
shop drawings - work includes final coordination for six (6) field scoreboards.

Cost Benefit To Owner

Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of mobilization and
general conditions. Also, this credits work that was already included the current bid.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $10,102.00 49.50%

Materials $7,887.20 38.64%

Profit and Overhead $2,216.80 10.86%

Bond Insurance $204.00 1.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $20,410.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can commence with trades already on site and maintain the current Construction
Schedule.

about:blank 2/3



12/9/24, 8:45 AM

Printer Friendly Screen

Page (Online Form Ref# 61412)

aawmﬁ),w/w(,

Architect

N/A

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

12-09-2024
Date

Date

ja-10-24

Date

Date

about:blank

2

3/3



Change Order Request 21 - PCO #33 - RFP-6 Electrical Revisions

737-- BCPS - Phase Il Athletics BP-1 - Baseball/Softball Field Imp

12/2/2024
CALHOUN
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
Summary of work

RFP-6 Electrical Revisions

Scope - Subcontractor Description Cost

$8,083.00

o Electrical - KES ==> RFP-6 Electrical Revisions ==> $8,083.00

Sub Total: $8,083.00
Bond: $88.00
Fee: $606.00
| Total $8,777.00 —|
Approved By: Submitted By: Calhoun

Date: Date: 12/2/2024




BCPS Baseball/Softball Fields

Change orders report generated by Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services)

Change Order #KES-0001 - RFP 06 Site Electrical Revision

Creator Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services) Total cost 8,083.14 USD
Assignee Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services) Reason Design change
Status Pending approval Reference number —

Due date — Schedule impact? No
Description Revised Feeders for Scoreboards and Sports Lighting.

Response (rev.0)
Responded by — Responded on —
Notes —

Attachments —

Cost (rev.0)
Submitted by Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services) Submitted on 11/29/2024
Notes —

Backup documents —

Cost summary (USD)

Materials 6,887.20

Labor 632.00

Equipment —

Subcontractor — Submitter signature Date
Other -

Markups —

Final Markups 563.94

Total 8,083.14

Approver signature Date



BCPS Baseball/Softball Fields

| KES

Kenfickiana Elactrical Servives

Cost breakdown (rev.0)

Materials
# ‘ ITEM NAME QUANTITY UNIT TYPE UNIT COST (USD) ITEM COST (USD)
1 Remove #4 THHN -10620.0 Linear feet 1.13 -12,000.60
2 Remove #2 THHN -3090.0 Linear feet 1.79 -5,531.10
3 Remove # 6 THHN -500.0 Linear feet 0.74 -370.00
4 Remove #8 THHN -250.0 Linear feet 0.47 -117.50
5 Add # 4 THHN 750.0 Linear feet 1.13 847.50
6 Add #3 THHN 9075.0 Linear feet 1.43 12,977.25
7 Add #1 THHN 1545.0 Linear feet 1.99 3,074.55
8 Add 1/0 THHN 3090.0 Linear feet 2.43 7,508.70
9 Remove 1" PVC -480.0 Linear feet 0.61 -292.80
10 Remove 1 1/4" PVC -1550.0 Linear feet 0.89 -1,379.50
11 Add 1 1/4" PVC 480.0 Linear feet 0.89 427.20
12 Add 1 1/2" PVC 1550.0 Linear feet 1.03 1,596.50
13 Add 3/4" EMT 75.0 Linear feet 1.15 86.25
14 Add # 12 THHN 225.0 Linear feet 0.27 60.75
MATERIALS 6,887.20
Labor

# ITEM NAME QUANTITY UNIT TYPE UNIT COST (USD) ITEM COST (USD)
1 JIW S/T 4.0 Hours 92.00 368.00
2 APP S/T 4.0 Hours 66.00 264.00
LABOR 632.00

SUBTOTAL 7,519.20



Cost breakdown (rev.0) - Continued

Final Markups

# ITEM NAME APPLIED TO (USD) PERCENTAGE ITEM COST (USD)
1 Overall Mark-up Subtotal + Markups: 7,519.20 USD 7.50% 563.94
FINAL MARKUPS 563.94

TOTAL 8,083.14



Change Order Request 22 - PCO #38 - BCHS Mop Sink & BEHS Drinking Fountain

737-- BCPS - Phase Il Athletics BP-1 - Baseball/Softball Field Imp
12/2/2024

CALHOUN
Summary of work
BCHS Mop Sink & BEHS Drinking Fountain
Scope - Subcontractor Description Cost
$10,470.00
o HVAC - Lusk ==> BCHS Mop Sink & BEHS Drinking Fountain ==> $10,470.00
Sub Total: $10,470.00
Bond: $116.00
Fee: $1,047.00
Total $11,633.00
Approved By: Submitted By: Calhoun

Date: Date: 12/2/2024




Lusk

The Lusk Group

820 S. Dixie Hwy., Muldraugh, KY 40155
Tel (502) 942-6966 Fax (502) 942-6964
November 21, 2024
Project: Bullitt Conty Phase 2 Athletics- Baseball Field Improvements
Change Order Request #4 Mop Sink
Attn: Joel Pittard

Please find our change order request below to add 1 P-6 Mop Sink along with the
associated piping at Bullitt Central Concessions Room 400 that is not shown on the
plumbing drawing P3.01.

$ 3,895.63 Total Change Order Request

Please advise if additional information is required.
Respectfully submitted,

Jeremy Hester

Project Manager / Estimator
Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.
Cell 270-272-8010

Office 502-942-6966



/ Lusk

: The Lusk Group

820 S. Dixie Hwy., Muldraugh, KY 40155
Tel (502) 942-6966 Fax (502) 942-6964
November 21, 2024
Project: Bullitt Conty Phase 2 Athletics- Baseball Field Improvements
Change Order Request #4
Attn: Joel Pittard

Please find our change order request below to add 1 P-5 Electric Water Cooler along with
the associated piping at Bullitt East Softball Home Dugout Room 507B that is not shown
on the plumbing drawing P3.02.

$ 6,574.31 Total Change Order Request

Please advise if additional information is required.
Respectfully submitted,

Jeremy Hester

Project Manager / Estimator
Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.
Cell 270-272-8010

Office 502-942-6966



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: Phase Il Athletics - Bid Package No. 1 REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.: 06
Baseball and Softball Fields
Bullitt County Public Schools DATE: Rev Issued 10-25-2024 | 18-Oct-2024
OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects
1040 Highway 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203
TO CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2023-50
7707 National Turnpike BG# 24-192

Louisville, KY 40218

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:
Provide price proposal for the following:
Revisions are described below and are Clouded with a Delta "4".
Item No.1 Refer to ES1.3, ES2.2, ES2.3, ES3.3 and ES3.4:
* Indicated straight line home run to serving panelboard for scoreboard panel. Clarification from Addendum.
Item No.2 Refer to E3.4 BEHS:

* Added circuiting to tie into existing circuit for exhaust fan

Item No.3 Referto E5.5: Sheet Revised 10-24-2024

« Clarified baseball/softball scoreboard panelboard feeders.

Item No.4 Referto E5.6: Sheet Revised 10-24-2024

* Clarified baseball scoreboard panelboard feeder. Clarified baseball branch circuits from shop drawing review.

Attachments:
Revised Drawings: E3.4, E5.5, E5.6, ES1.3, ES2.2, ES2.3, ES3.3, and ES3.4

ISSUED: 18-Oct-2024 | Rev Issued 10-25-2024 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects

CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. BY: Ryan Harvey, PE | CMTA

Baseball and Softball Fields REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 9



o cou

N

ENLARGED BULLITT EAST PRESS BOX - POWER/SYSTEMS

GENERAL NOTES POWERISYSTEMS)'

A TR IO DICARCHTLCTS RETLCCTC COURG P LTINS &
GLIALS! 0% AT LOCATON O AL VAL A S OIS LR, DLV,

WK CORTRACTOR SUALL ROUTE ALL™SYSTCN
CORKIOOS CAUUNG PATH (5L “STUIUS DLTAL
DCTAL FOR ADMONAL RCOIRCMINTS.

T ST S T
REILK 10 CASUNG PATHINS TALLA I

75 UGHT S

o oo
K CAUIG PATH PO
T A WA,

JLCEIV DLV KOUGIINS AT LXTCROR WALLAFL 10 UL WF#LLS WK LLAG O

horaL

PEAWTTED,

CIDCHIFY THC PALLAND CHEUI IO SO ALt LCLIIACLL

0L €10, 1

¢ oNpLAT 101 Y INILKIOR ANCTION 0K
FASTENE 10 UULONG, PENE TKATION AND JALLGE WEATHEK SEALLD

K GLVEL CLLVATIONS AKL 10 0L COMKVL PRIOK 10 HOLGHY,

MLAIEASL FACIUTILS NGHAVL LVCKGLAC DLV COVLAPLATLS MPATLNT CARL L ALLLLLGIRIC VIATLA CODLLKS (LAC) 10 UL PROWIDLONINA GHA 1 CHEUn
AWEAS, VARK SIGES OF AL DEMICE SOPLS AT PAREL AND CIEUI MU, e
5. e IRUCIURAL OKAUAIGS DL 14 IYTEAL SECIION OF CONDU OIENiG.
coo WAL R FOK ATTAC A
VioR: HOTIY CTHER TRADES FED o

om0

IWSTAL FLFCTICAL
THHOUGHTACCHSSVANTFACE CIEARANCES OF FOUPAINT Ry 01k 4 IHADES,

s

. HOUGHNS ANE THOWGED FOK | ON VOLTAGE RUT CONDUTS MUST R KU UNDFK
& PHOVDL

© b
SPECIFCATIONS FOR CONTRAGTOK KFGUNFUFHTS OF FACH LY

F.PROVIOE 2 IER 4 JHOOK CAELY

FUTEHCORNECTION A RFOUNED,

‘CARLF HOUTIG, PAOVIOF ON

RS 10 ARG

NG ARERS. PROOE ACC ]

0F 2 g
PARTITONS. PR0.10F 171 PETVEEN 15T AND 4D

FLOOR CABUNG PATHS.

G REFER TO GENERAL NOTE X, DETAL IS IEW 154,

v o
AT P33 8 A3

Scak

H

sewnGE EECTOR

‘ConTROL
SANEL FELD e
€aui
REQUIRED,

e ‘:s gl

BULLITT EAST CONCESSIONS AND DUG OUT FLOOR PLAN - POWER /SYSTEMS

SCALE. - T

COMIATE
AKEIIED AN AL TAADLE 10 CORSOIDAI ACCESS PANH 11 AV

u
UG A5 POSSHLF

1 08 511 AS

G VAN UNDERGHOUND PRVATE UTITIES EXISTINGIN ASFA OF AFNOOVS
CONTRACTOR AL Ak O T0 O AROUND 95 FROM EASTNG UTHTES, 0.
FACAVATF AS REQUNE,

KEYNOTE.S O

£

o architects

1100 FAS02

1231'S Snelay St Louisvile, KY 40203
11 502.45

SWAIo jray

NORMAL POV/ER GIRGUTLS) FOR QUTO0OR UoeTs

CORTRCL DGR FOR FURTHER R n(mn(v[w\ REFER 10
FOVILK PLANS FOK PANLL LOCATIO!

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS - ISSUED FOR BID

il

A

L]
.®
-.
.
)
WN:
N\
2
g
-
=]
=
3
. E
2 |25
Sa|Z4
2|3 g
ak|8s
o> El
=25 84
aeLlgEs
2LS(8 ks
Sz|g:k
AR
EQ|G¢d
= w58
= z i
CHER
= 3
4
S
=
8G# 24-192

DATE * w2200
DRAWN BY * chia
CHECKED BY cum
REVISIONS .

2023-50

E3.4
BEHS




PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE [PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE
ans SBI WA TYPE 0D SCCH M), AL rane. SBI WANS TYPE. t0UCE SCCR (MA); 1A PANEL MAINS TYPE J050C SCCR (WA, TAKAC
VOUTAGE: e v 570 v AVAL FAULTCURREAT ) voTAGE: ze0uz w1 VAL FAULT CURRDNT o) VOLTAGE: o820/ .2 sro VAL FAULT CURRDNT %
AwoREs. s vouTHG: SuRrACE SUPLY PROW. Tsac A vouTHG: surinc SuPP sROM: Tsuet P wowime. suarice Supr pRow. T
CiRcur oescrrrion[wRE[ o] € e [F[enT] T ] 0 N ) GRcutocscamon — [waE]c] < [oer 7o T T [r[ee] < R SERERTTON TRCUToGSCRMION [ WRE G [exeTocr ] ¢ Jouo]we] _ cncorroesermrmon
1 KL 1 N X X | [T e e o i) N U W [RRTTTTT D Dok =1 A LI B S (TS
[P S RO AT 3 I il [rour Pl 1 Y T o w0 S our e O T g I I I 9 oo
e Tl T i BT T SN ) 8
T : o tor e e el won 6
07 o S ol (G T 0| 0% A SIRCH BN SO0 WL EXN XY £l [T ST000 A A W 2 >
3 L L0 A B 3 B 1 ot T r Y : (B Lozd
E Ea K = = o I I O e e o T z o T 1 R R 7.1 e
TR T : g k3 = = T P N 7T § %
XN 3 T T ‘ = T = = T F 5 [ =
Jexst eanec per slw|z]wls A Y ~3 W o L B » N N £ BN 2 [ u * o lor il Kol 2 52 £ 8¢
T ] A o . N EE sl iy £ TG T T T L = A\ 3=
= ot lals e X |k {8 I =i [ N A sy foh, 2 T A2 EEE) 0 ] i 2
EY 7 W ) = w | o = 2o [l 5 | 3 [ . 1 + N
= =15 [l T p 7 7s
Y K] 9 N O B B iy s T rc e © 2 M A B R [
e (X1} ) L I S I 0 N LA T G ) 0 TN R x N MY 8 mg
> T o £ R B R M L1 o - (mmED - I N I RN I 0 I e 3 o5
[T o I T L0 11 B I I O AT X2 WK x = I i e COT o yLN i) [ e CowCR 3N
o B B 1 ] 12 A P o o T T Ty Ty I ) A oot e H
1 o T B o [ v [secc sonreeo memes, EEETAY D T e T E = T—Tws
= = L RIS L (B =I=l=r=1 Gt
Tl N R N N 2 [N T Iz Wl
~ T 1T - —r 10 s 2 i peeeefrenbe L TR L3 RASCIAL PRESSHOK PAEL
AR = T LD NN N I S T TC Y ¥ JcOmeCTIS.£2.500 Koot Jevic ‘oa 1 1Y = g - s smu—h:
5P = = T o0 P R TS = = [N N = — e 4 t i SOFTIALL PRS00 PANCL A
: - = = = o i - v v v | v e v . vinl T
e = T I B B B —T= (M = g e e 2 e TS T e
5 o o[ o[ [= o e | | B i P i
toL cugmew iy [ E ] 1 2 (i ——= ) T
|LOAD CLASSIFICATION. "CONNECTLD LOAD PANEL TOTALS. 22 108 =l-1- LAl wiw
JLoon™ TIIRVA TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD 7 wvA — 1= LS. 8 R -1 0 -
i - AL CSTIATED DEANDE 71 = —— - =Faly b
o ) TOTAL COMNEGTED CURRIT| A == T ——1 LA :
TOTAL ESTIMATED DEMANO CURRENT [ 251 A_ N 0 | 00 N i 1} i
F £ N ) =lc W h T
= [ B TOTAL LORD AT
TER V0<ERE NOT USTED VRE ARD VI SHAL, BE VNN PCR SPECITICATIONS. SPARE BREARLAS 10 € 208 17 Blofels ST JOTAL CURRENT(&) [ Z7A__ |~ woh |
O T I RES Pl T Comecrenton | AT
- 5 Ty iy ™
T TS N
o ) .
i
" i
)
T = c T
k] 150 STONEROARD PANFL 5 "AS 11k CHOW HLIES” 10 VINIVIZE VOL TAGH DHOP
o A
'}
Iy o
PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE T ESTHATED DERARD CORRENT PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE
ranet: SBCH WAINS TYPE: Z20AVCH. SCCR ) L5 panct: SNBH MAINS TYPE: J0AVCE SECR (MY: Z2KAIC
VOUTAGE. vy v 520 ver AVAL EAULTCURRENT () e = T VAL FAULT CURRENT 0
AR o x souNTHG: SuRFACE SUPPLY PROM. 45 THOUE: - MowmG. St rmow. .
T 77 N T EIQED GRCUT RPN GReuTocscRPon — [WRE[G] € i o 2 ) o e
I AR T i )
E— n (s T ) UG o1 rous oo s rocs uonr voran
CEN B £ g [PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE
e 1 g ST | = o ot caon auer. SBEH — s rore onmcan e
e VOLTAGE: Seovarnv i an0: VAL FAULT CURRENT
[POLE LIGHT G280 38 | 37 HEl [POLE UKGT CL288 AUPSREE: 1004 JMOUNTING: SURFACE SUPPLY FROM: BECCC [POLE LIGHT Ntz B0 2 LE LIGHT NC288
EXN Y e T G C R A G eri[7[ocr ] < Jowo [wae]  awcr oescnron
T T
roce ucorr car -0 » s T i oo corse boue uonr s a[sfz =2 s lpoce U epasn eoue curaosa » roue i s
S 5 {0 )
rovc o carso 2 s R ) 3w roue uca ensso » [of3 T » o v acs o wwhse
T T
KR e ESR o — o
1.30eL RN LN PO RPN B i T == 55 | 00 N —[SPARE. 150 v wlvfwfs
ET0N My 3 N e T SEN M) e e
P N A T P e B 7. O N N M TS o =2 Ermer:
=S P e e 3 L ST = T
c B W 73 0 P e 3 o3 A —
: S o O P e 213 3 5
S A = 5 RS o om
1 9 5 ATt Tl B TS £ e
2 P e w2 T 5 C AR
z % % NN O o e 3 = HES R 4
o) ) e i a1 T oo S z 2
Ty BTN TSI Y T P e e 3 O N
ToraL cumno w35 P WY e o e e 213 X
TONEGTED LonD | DEUAD TACTOR | ESTWATED Bt PR TOTTE 1 DN ) = [ crssmeon DD TACTOR Iz TR \ @
0Ty o rove TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD TR KNI M T BT Eour [ oo TOTAL COMNEETED LoRD [ 14731
T | | TOTAL CSTWATED DEWAND: 77 wA L3 ZA 1 (e o TAL ESTMATED DGWAND [1E73 A O Q
T EEE) T TOTAL COMEETED EORRONT[EiEK T ook FACTOR [EswATED oo | T e Ly EE) TS TOTAL COMECTED CORRENT 25 g
TOTAL ESTIMATED DEMAND CURRENT:[773 A o, sun JOTAL COMNECTED LOADT10T WA TOTAL CSTIMATED DEWAND CURRENT. |77 A m
W ) TOTAL CSTVATED DD [T
o Ty TOTALCOMECTFD CURRENT [ 27X =)
[NOTCS: Vi KE NOT TISTE) VIRE AND COMJUTT SIAL | B VINIVAN I G CIFICATIONG. GPARE BREARE 45 10 B TOR T TOTAL ESTWMATED DEWAD CURRENT: 1714 [NOTES: Tawhr 01 LS THD. T ICATIONS. SPARF RHFARERS 10 Bt
(7,) o
2
T T TR TR R, 7, S
g’
e (2 &
= c
[PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE [PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE wnl2 3 sk
SBEC e no SCCR A 1R SNBC [rmp— SCCR A KA ranc.: SBCC MAINS TYPE. 00AE SCCR (W: 0KAIC = -
v AVAI FAULT CURRENT (\A): 90; AVAILFAULT CURRENT (A VoLTAGE: 208V 20/ 3p. 41 590 AVAIL FAULT CURRENT . o w8
vouNTHG: Sk ACL surmy ehou: s ok susace SuepLY FROM rshic Aupiies 004 wowimue: s act suprcy ow socy S 2 5k
£ 220 T ) 1 ) R e BT (0 N ) T e (7 A G 5 Z|> |3
B W S T SO e oA I 1 OO ErAt ST T o K B B 3 = 24
: o : e : RN = oo et i R s wils |3z
Tl BT k] - T = o zk
e I e 0 EREyes T o e | T B N =4 23z
Ry 1o i == AR = T OT = = fFone i e T IO e = G2
T o E
= = (o O P e e 13 z Xm0 THE o v-AE T W AT T =] I 7
o iy o P e e = o = i Tl XN X3 SRl 6T e =] T 3¢
e e o P e 1 = L = = Faw Xy - d = = S a2k
= & Co P e e 71 o g o z b T = = =4
o o s (N ] P B < T == (£ EY T 3
o TN P e e 71 = ) 1 WSy T - T (@] "
e o P B T = o = I S O N A it £
i o T o i S ) = e o T T For R TR g
£ e e {0 S o R e 1. R T 3 i (e T T T e
S 15T T O s A = (1m ) FH i 2 N RN T e
[y NS TN YT o TV YN Y o T 3 I
o cugge ) i I Tor curs n EL S T ANGE XN N N N 213 Z | s 20102
[LOAD CLASSIICATION. CONNECTED LOAD | DEWAND FACTOR | ESTIMATED DENAND. PANEL TOTALS. [LOAD CLASSICATION. CONNECTED LOAD | DEMAND FACTOR | ESTIMATED DEWAND. PANEL TOTALS. 23 HEIE] s
= TOTAL CoTMATED DEVA |7 vvA TOTAL CSTVATED DT [3 A = o e [ Jowe ~ 5
TOTAL CONNECTED CURRENT |11 TOTAL CONNECTED CURRENT [ 1 = DRAWN BY : cmra
TOTAL ESTVATED OEWAND CORRNT {13 TOTA ESTIATED OEWAD CORRET £ % ix] - rinl e =1 checxeo oy cum
= @ 3 B s
= 1 R b O | revisions
[FOTES" T R o T T R GO s L WaavoRT T v SR RO o T TS TR TR IS e TR TR T I 5 8 =1 e =)
PTG
T3 [T Ty 24
CorG CLRSSoRTon TOWECTE0 LoD | DEVIAND FACTOR. | ESTWATED DEWN TAREL T 2023-50
Four ET) o E) TOTAL COWECTED LonG 7k
e o o ST TOTAL ESTRATED DEWAND [/ v
[ [Ty T2 - TOTAL CONNECTED CURRDRT A
] TGTALES TWATED DEVAND CORRENT 74 Z
RO o T DRCAKER O




PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE
scca iy waws v v scon 16
sy " AL AL CORRENT A, AVALFAULY CURRENT e}
Aurenes nx VoG smct Supmiyrow. sace wovne. cumoact
T K K A (I K = CANED T I I N S
Fr— = T 2y o e EEmmI) : =
SCoRCIAD oA v [ [P — w |+ [rorcsommoumncs - — E i e
i o e = = Oy =
== T X e 5 = L TH i
o R B X B 2 = S i e
o I B KN I S = R I 3 ==
—= 5 T = o m o o s
o B e 8 7 o == = R ) D ==
IS Y BT )
soruscument wy [ 5x ] o cummeurin
ISy TOEETED (0% T DEkAND AETOR | ESTIATED DU TR O CERREETED o | D PAETOR | ESTRATES DB
oo v o ; TORLEOWEETED oA VTR o o
TOTAL ESTHATEDDEMAD [
oA COMECTED CORNT o7
TOTAL ESTHATESOFWAND CORRENT [eTA
T T T T T TR TS TS e o TS T R ST T ToWCRRT
PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE
[PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE
wans v v scen 1o
P sccny AVALFALLY CURRENT Ay
r AVAL AL CURRENT (A, voumue: suracr Supmiypuow. s
M SINE SUPPLY PROM: SECL P | cxT] cxt[ P ocr | ¢ [onp [ wre CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
E3 < o e | creoroesGmon T
EXw B0y = = o 7 B o [ v [seoremcoveren
1o s o w5 o B B 203
Tt L e i
oy s e e e
mmn) = I e oy e e e 13
o = IR B o e e 13
o s {om man o e e 3
I e = AR e P
) z PN RIS
F YT T
I

TOTAL ESTIATED DEVAND CURRENT.[ WA

PN - iy
OLUAND FACTOR | CSTATED DEWAND
T T

TOTAL ESTIMATED DEWAND CURRDNT [ 724

TR TR 7 Ll
T R o T R TS TR TSI
2021024 2026 1020
FANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE
MAINS TYPE: 100AME SCCR(WA). T9RAKC ranee: BBE1 WWAINS TYPE: SCCR (M) IMKAIC
i AN rATCURRE volmct W
vouthg: suce frestio g, suesice e
Iy g P ) 3 T e RSS! i . 2 M 3 L P A
T > et it {m wra mT ; S
e - Fo.c et envin ~ ] S — v ~ [ et uoren
T 3 = o e aE g ——
=S e e % : s NPy Y o [ womoe
7 : i — B e e 23—
= G TR AR - | 1 Py e
it =L vl gz = e e
T A & o =k
n i T T o e
w : o o =t
o = B o o o
Tor cunsey et rEsox DL L = fe
CONNECTED LOAD - S i B W LT O 3 C> = PN
I o [Ty 20 {2 ] | > et messan
e T
N
St TR
S
T E— o,
eI

A

WANS TYPE TTAMCD
o,

acca
AVAIL FAULT CURRENT ().
SUPPLY FROM. L1

TR 7 [ ocr | ¢ | ou | wie ] cwcur orscapnan

o [ v o [ 0 [seorciomowren

o 5 gy

[PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE

PaneL: MANS TYPE: 100 sccRw: on

VOLTAGE: ri6te AVALLTAULT CURRENT b

AurRes: MOUNTING: SUPACE SuPpLY FROM: s

CRcuT oEscRFoN [ We [ oo | ¢ [ocr [ ok & ] 7 ocr | ¢ [ oW wac] _aRcuromcurnon
scorenonso Loner L I I e e e e e —
EHBAETTTSS 3 B e 7S
TR P T T o e L
it o = s o o R B
2 == (o o I
[Trae = o T =
2 = = O 3
TR S I O ) =
) TR

[CoRs csmmeATon
[ e,

TOTAL LORD (VAT

roma: curext [ Ty
T Comecico oxo | tﬂ(wvwwu S HATED DCFAYD
| [ rmeow ]

AVEL TOTALY
TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD [T
TR (O

T
NNECTED CURRENT [ 1

o
ToraL co
TOTAL ESTIRATED DEWAND CURRNT.[ 3 1

R TR ARG TO TR
PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE
rance: BBE2 WA TYP: SCCR (WA); 16KAC
VOLTAGE: 1202401 103 AVAIL FAULT CURRENT (oA
AwpERES: 2008 MOUNTING SusrACE SUPPLY FROM: 1
CIRCUT OCSCRIPTION [ WRE] GW0 | ¢ [ oce [ [ckT ® o] P oc] C Jow]wRE]  aRcuromcmpnon
A o e N I I TS
TR = = T o e e
oz e 3 DTN B o e
[ = = (0 X o I
fra = = I o T
o == MO B — [
AT = = N i P I 7
o OO e B O ) g . N 1
A (o e T (00 T P I T
o = = 2 T X == [P
froare = 5 T (0 R I 7
T = N T X P I T
I P 3 (o P I
e = = 2 B P I
T = = (0 P I T
R 5 N N BN P I B 75
[T = e z A [T
2 == D I O P R e 2173
x = s 0 Cr P e
[ = = D T
B [EIVy
TOTAL CURRENT (1 3
[LORD CoAsSInCATON T COMNECTED LORD | DEVAND FACTOR | ESTWATED DEVAND.
EEEE B STOTE AT
PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE
PanEL s TYPE SCCR (A HRAC
VoLTAGE: 0104314 »D; AVALFAULT CURRENT (A
awpeses. MOUNTING % ATACE SuprLy bRow. 5ot
Ceur oEscrPmon[wore[wre] oup | ¢ Joer [Pk A G | © [ o0 [RE[wOTE|_GReurT DFscRrTion
T T £ N e T
e s T O XY (TS
FC PR i o X N == i
£ N R £ N I T
I === N X T o R T
T =i X 3 i
oo o e 5 X T 3 I T
= X T 5 B PR
T == N RN A £ e EE
W = 5550 T == s
TR === T 5 B I
o == X 1= X
AT === N 3 7 o [ £
I o e ™ =f= [P
R o= i 555 o Rl T
Tora = m [ ow =1 B S
PR X X = [SPRC
Tt £ e DI 7 S T
SR S S 5 N ) T R T T
ZTTS == T o e A
TOTAL oA (AT TTWA | TTWA | TiwA
ToTAL CURRDIT Oy |1 gy ¥
[CoRo coxssmeATon TomECTED LoAD TS WATED DLVATD
e 5] )
T TS VA AN GO BT R RN AR 10T AT

o T
1. PROVDE G TYPE BREAXER

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS - ISSUED FOR BID

203

architects
Lousvte, KY 40:
FAx502.4

»
4
rd

NOVNG FORWARD

s
o

TOH, KENL

OUNTY PUBLIC SCHOO!

ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES

BT

HEPHERSVILLE | 1T WASHN:

BCPS HIGH SCHOOL BASEBALL SOFTBALL

BG4 24-192

DATE * o0262020
DRAWN BY : cMra
CHECKED BY cuma|
REVISIONS

2023-50

E5.6




o GUMEOA ONIAON A i
‘\ T1Iv81405/11v83Sv8 100HIS HOIH Sddg
g HLYON 11v8.140S/11va3sva

= NV1d ALITILN 31IS TVILYVd

Arodiuno ECaLsmE V

VLWO @

2023-50
ES1.3
BCHS

CHECKED BY cmial

8G# 24-192
DRAWN BY . cuia

aig ¥04d a3inssi - SLIN3INND0Aa

P4
O [ore wom
=

(S
2
24
[

%]
Z
o

)

ansear

C

(D/CARTIAL SITE UTILITY PLAN - BASEBALUSOFTBALL NORTH
T7=30-0°




firaiiiiicaaiagt Shaby St Loussile, KY 40203
A LEOSMCE Company mipihnig 7 502.499.1100 *Ac3024931101 S tu d i o

TR o224, 3305500
° 0% e b
r '.' HHRICE sludio kremaer architects
it T
[ ] LY s

2222222




ik g

11v8140S/11v83SV8 TOOHDS HOIH SdJg M m _.‘_J ﬂ/.m H

HLYON TIvE140S/1va3sve il B Sl

- NVd ALITILA 3LIS TVILEVd 2|z : ~ful

ailg 404 d3anssi - SLNINNDO0A NOILDNYLSNOD

e
wmms%
i

mn
o it

PARTIAL SITE UTILITY PLAN - BASEBALLISOFTBALL NORTH

1= 30%0"

Q
©




iy | oS o S e O lalm o
0%, ‘\\ TIV81405/7 8 TO0OHDS HOIH Sdd8 | & :, 5[ R 3 u
<l—lz v "......u Q IVYHLNID TIVEL40S/TIva3svE ezl [S|w =]
A -~ NV ALILLN 3LIS TVILYVd SlEEdf (MW Z

dig d04 aanssi - SININNDO0A NOILDNYLSNOD

P
o wame—

—~-az

(DLARTIAL SITE UTILITY PLAN - BASEBALUSOFTBALL CENTRAL
T =30-0"

—_——————— e




vn 0,0‘ = - < e GUVMIOS ONAON A s . « m & 4 wn
‘ 11v8.1405/11v835V8 T0OHDS HOIH Sdd8 [ & H i HE
O ) & sl°z¢g 2|0 =
P HLNOS 11v8.140S/11vaasva P S|
0, o ~ NV1d ALITILN 3LIS TVILYVd = |5 &835|2f S Z
ailg ¥04 a3inssi - SINIWND0A NOILDNYLSNO

iz
TH

a

"TAQGQED NOTES

PARTIAL S|TE UTJLITY PLAN - BASEBALU/SOFTBALL SOUTH






