BULLITT DANNY CLEMENS, DIRECTOR

TRACY PARSLEY, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOF
COUNTY THOMAS STOKES, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOF:
PUBLIC GEORGE BROCK, ENERGY MANAGER

7 &P scHoOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

MEMO

TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

FROM: Danny Clemens, Director of Facilities

Date: January 23, 2024

RE: Phase II Athletics North Bullitt Field House - Change Order 03 - Structural Steel

Revisions DC

During review of the concrete hollow plank submittal, the Structural Engineer saw the need for
an additional support beam based on the delegated design of the plank system. This is required
based on the system requirements.

I recommend approval of this request.

Attached paperwork is listed below with action items noted for each:

® BP-2-G701-2017 - CO 03 - Structural Steel Revisions - for Board Signature
® BP-2-FACPAC - CO 03 - Structural Steel Revisions - for Board Signature
® COR 4 BP-2 ASI-3 Revised - No action — for Board Reference

/\/\Nﬂ/d

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE \ W

BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION

@ 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165  (502)869-8022 1 (502)543-2106 € DANNY.CLEMENS@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US



IA Document G701 - 2017

_Cbénge Order:

- PRbJECT (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Phase I Athletlcs Bid Package No. 2 - Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 003

~ NB Field House

Bulhtt County Public Schools Date: September 9, 2024 Date: January 27, 2025
OWNER (Name and addresv) ' ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
- Bulhtt County Pubhc Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. Calhoun Construction Services, Inc.
"Educatxon : »

- 1040 Hwy44 Bast ~ 1231 S. Shelby Street 7707 National Turnpike

" Shepherdsville, KY 40165 ; Louisville, KY 40203 Louisville, Kentucky 40218

- THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

 (Inserta detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

~ See COR-04'and ASI 03 for scope of Work included in this Change Order.

The original,éontfact Sum was

$ 16,249,774.40

' The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,293,925.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 13,955,849.40

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5,494.00

‘The new Contract. Sumvincluding this Change Order will be $ 13,961,343.40

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: Thisi‘Chapge Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time; that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a. Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Studio Kremer. Architects, Inc. Calhoun Co iction Services, Inc. Bullitt County Public Schools Board of
G /“5/_\ Education
ARCHITE /Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Ff#m nante) OWNER (Firm name) Sy
: SI&N_:EJRE i SIGNATURE
Catherine Noble Ward, AIA JoetPittard, Project Manager Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
1-23-2025 1/23/2025
DATE : DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 10:42:15
ET on 01/23/2025 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 02/28/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA3B)




1/23/25, 10:39 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
61180)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Phase 2 Athletics and Fieldhouses

BG Number: 24-192 District: Bullitt County (HB678) (071)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services, 0002, General Construction - North Bullitt Field
House

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 03
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 1/27/2025
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $2,907,023.76
' Net Approved COs $-778,274.70
Remaining After Approved COs $3,685,298.46
' Net All COs $-771,596.70
' Remaining After All COs $3,678,620.46
This Requested Change Order Amount $5,494.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $274.70

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $3,678,620.46

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope; Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

During review of the concrete hollow plank submittal, the Structural Engineer saw the need for
an additional support beam based on the delegated design of the plank system. This is required
based on the system requirements.

Cost Benefit To Owner

about:blank



1/23/25, 10:39 AM Printer Friendly Screen
Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of mobilization and
general conditions.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $1,955.00 35.58%

Materials $2,755.00 50.15%

Profit and Overhead $730.00 13.29%

Bond Insurance $54.00 0.98%
Cost Breakdown Total: $5,494.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of mobilization and
general conditions.

about:blank 2/3



1/23/25, 10:39 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 61180)

) WVW . 1232025
Architect Date
;;;;; __NA , -
Construction Manager Date

MW | J-23.2035

Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank

3/3



Change Order Request 4 - PCO #14 - ASI #3 Hollow Core Plan Support Beam

752-- BCPS Phase Il Athletics North Bullitt Field House

1/23/2025 CALHOUN

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Summary of work
AS| #3 Hollow Core Plank Support Beam

$5,181.00
o Structural Steel Framing - SES ==> ASI #3 - Hollow Core Plank Support Beam ==> $5,181.00
Sub Total: $5,181.00
Bond: $54.00
Fee: $259.00
| Total §5,494.00

Submitted By: Calhoun

Approved By:

Date: Date: 1.23.2025




PILIL TIHIN

SouthEastern Steel Constrljction, LLC Date : 12/9/2024
604 Hidden Point Drive Page 1 of 1
Lexington, KY 40517 CO#:3

Job #: M24-010
NBHS Fieldhouse

Job Location: KY, Shepherdsville
Change Order Request

To: Joel Pittard

Calhoun Construction Services
3200 East Hebron Lane
Shepherdsville, KY 40165

ASI| 03 Add embeds and HSS12x4 beam

Change Requested By:
Sent Via: E-mail

Description of Change:

Per AS| 03 add 2 embeds and one HSS12x4x3/8 beam with continuous bottom plate. Material is priced to
ship and install with base contract work.

Material $2,755.00
Galvanizing $0.00

Freight $0.00

Detailing $580.00

Shop Labor $695.00

Field Labor $680.00
Equipment $0.00

Subtotal $4,710.00

OH/P $471.00

Total $5:54+66—-  $5,181

The change will cause an increase of $5-451700 to the contract amount.

A signature below indicates acceptance of all changes shown herein. Any work associated with this change
will begin upon receipt of a signed copy of this C.O. in our office. Please respond by 12/12/2024.

If the requested response time is not met, the project may be delayed.

Accepted By SouthEastern Steel Construction, LLC



ARCHITECT'S SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTION

PROJECT: Phase Il Athletics - Bid Package No. 2 SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTION NO.:
North Bullitt Field House B )
Bullitt County Public Schools DATE: 5-Dec-2024
OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects
1040 Highway 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203
TO CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2023-50
7707 National Turnpike BG# 24-192

Louisville, KY 40218

The Work shall be carried out in accordance with the following supplemental instructions issues in accordance with the Contract
Documents without change in Contract Sum or Contract Time. Prior to proceeding in accordance with these instructions, indicate your
acceptance of these instructions for minor change to the work as consistent with the Contract Documents and return a copy to the
Architect.

Description:
1. Refer to Drawings NBHS - S2.31, $2.32 AND S4.5
- See revisions clouded relative to concrete hollow core plank request for support beam. Revisions are clouded with
a Delta 4 and highlighted in yellow on the attached.
Attachments:

NBHS - S2.31, S2.32 AND S4.5

ISSUED: 5-Dec-2024 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects

CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. BY: Amy Hagan, PE | B+K

Phase Il Athletics - BP #02 ARCHITECT'S SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTION page 1 of 4



VDTS VOIS VIS - 18 5VIINIG L TUNIVG VY0 U0 105 GIMN 1

- - wosme (W 04V T2 JOTYMS JAOI TS SOLOVINGS ¥ 1v3 NS 40 SnoLvo0r
Lg°¢S S S0 OST B D s i -
PRI 1. s - O = MO TS N HOWIMISNOS - 7 oLl T 30K IE TNIUON 1 ST L3011 SO0 LHVMLNITH 1Y JOVO NO SIS TDO MY €
A 0. VM TR 35 WOLIST WO TI 1553 NG o111k SNOULIAHLSHONIO)
e
SHEN > - . L Sl ot et S ———
ey W w R e FIMITIC MO NN MVES ARl S T ONITIONARD G114 0 TR SRR OV
gy il s oy v T0R CMSION HO 01 NOANG W L5 T O TIWTE T T4
R - = ... T AL ST T Sl Se s
5 s w50 n0ws - IR
= e i | e | -
05-£202 | [ s | | iy o s NS ALV S 0
20 INA 30 DN /1A CITHONITH TV YWD+ 0doLe | Ly bl i 5 4SN 1500 <
= [_31NQ3HIS ONILOOS QY3HdS . T —————
b ST INM ORIl W 0.0 51 TIVA VM SAVAN ONOM TN 40 M N 5t v
) AT 4
! i 3 o e i - o
SNOISIAIY s - TING6 T2 OMLOOA TV OHNIVLTH = OHUY VIS QAN KO SIWALONS HAAD HAGI0 WIS Ol s w10 e AR TO0 T T 14 N NIRRT NI09 40 SM[00)] TN
Cok I C = ot NEBT W 3 o0 TV TS T
e T i b ke e O e b
A I (s RS e i ok ! :
; s _ . o O B TV T N YLV oh 0 S N s N1
VA NMYVHO - L e L o ul » LA ONNOCY JAVHD ND BYTS N 3 o Tev O 40 dOL L OL THY NIWOHS SNOUVATT |
HOS ONILOOS TIVM S31ON 9V1 NOILYANNO4 QN353 NOILVANNOS S31ION NV'1d NOILVONNOS
T

261-t2Z o8

oisan (GR
I.zm E,zm wxzm.zﬂmzo_baz:o&c\
_.

b
= v 1 e f o
Fm 7 S T e o &
i o G, | |
2 2 2 aesm L2 e am

TR 7

Yo N

@, e | & 4 e e e

s Lanu

i 4

R

T

SHEN - Nv1d NOILYONNOS

ailg ¥o4 d3anssi = SINIJWNDO0Ad NOILDMNILSNOD

Seew
MNase
s34

[y g _I EZET

S3SNOH 071314 100HOS HOIH Sd08

~ i T ]

piocm

BEE?]

FErry

P
P

AMONLNTY NOHE3H 2 NOLONIHSYM LN “ITIASQUIHAIHS
STO0HDS ITENG ALNNOD LLNNE

1
T

T
oot

Troven Tz | oo Temionn

7,

1
107
G

Loziorw i

i — )
. - el -
i

{
L @, Pl
v

QUYMAOS ONAON|

sews
o s

Sy
1

]E

0z-ehi 205

[P
e

s (7,60 NOILYA3 13 OL
‘HIOHYLIY YOJVA NO V9’0 .+ 30IAOHd
El In]

TTIF I35 N SNIH00 13 FanL

o

W nE|

T

SHIINIONI TVHNLONHLS

‘| NvDIgNY|+NMOXE m

,@;(
H

W enynan

7

rR g R
L T

7

L

ey

el

o

B u@

i

T

ar205 1

| | |

|

[ivs Gavnona | |

E'Ng-

3

£0207 AN SS9 S £ORUS S 4624
S1oenusIe 1HWEIN opms

riSsrgos e

N8

1TNg—

TP T 7 ! Fry

@

e 5t

s

oy

WN8  (TNg rNg HNE

}
=
z
o




Z¢ees
SHEN

05-€202

SNOISIATY
Y A8 OINOIHD
W AS NMVHO
v 31va

261-tZ o8

AYONINI® NOYBIH 9 NOLONIHSYM LN ‘STIASQHIHAIHS
STOOHOS 2I1ENG ALNNOD LLTTNE
S3SNOH 01314 TOOHOS HOIH Sd08
SHEN - NV1d ONIWVY4 Y0014 ONOO3S

ol

aig ¥o4 d3ansst - SINIWNDO0A NOILDMYLSNOD

4

QUYMAO.

SHIINIONI 1VHNLONHLS

Nv2IlaNy+NModg

|
g
2

e7205 ™1
SeluDIe (S olpms

£020% AM 2WASINGT IS GRS § 1624

1343 S3ezpg a0

T

ARIUIVANYA HOLVATY I NOUYATT) § NOLIYO0T
TNR00 N3 V3 148/ W30 150H M1vATT) (1

SN 0 213 SHE0S

IO 4135 01 /4 TYOWY 0L X330 HVALY 1510 01 $305 TVIVAY.

W30 oMINNOR W MO S T3S (L

S3LON OV1 ONINVAL 3008 MOT ® ¥00T4 ANOOJ3S

HOLIYIHO 08 SMICD MO WYL 45 YBY NI 13 =
U0 15V T 1 T2 ONNIAO LW JUYNITH00)
NDHIVIOT OV 375 40 SOMO HOTN 335 ONNAO YOO,

v

1S 130 735 3400 W30

LI SV

SN TVI Y03 SOMC HOWY T35
TV NOILLKY IR AN LHNOSYH <

VM 3N
MOIN OMNED

143430 D8 A GO TV W

3900 M 0BT
LA 70 52 1A CIMOINET TIVL (W =

MO AN

N MY (6N NI v TS
s w00 IS

3230 400M TFRUS ULSN0IV BN 4TI GTINVATD VD 6.5

IR MOO 1 L5HS CIMSINIS WONS

4940 400w

AN3937 ONINVAS

-

15 40 401 11 OF

S3.LON NV'1d ONINVYS

d

(&)

WN8 I'TNE

SHEN - NV1d ONIWY¥4 ¥00 T4 ANOD3S )

e

6'Ng

#'Ng-

9'Ng-

P

e

ETT

Tsvaa |

e

Ty

o
S50t

A
s

il el i e

3

L

e

Ly

Zirat

ENg

[ZNg-

2

5:3:.

vonm
oLnn

LW MY
oL 10 393 05 7

7 Lo 7 )

e

o3

OIS

SIS
i

o

g3

ng
aNg

'Ng




05-€202

SNOISIATY
AV A8 QIDIHD
WA A9 NMVHO
wnreren 3190

ey

261-v2 won

STIV.130 ONINVYES

aig ¥o4 aanss! - SININWNDO0Ad NOILLDNMAYLSNOD

A¥ONINIY NOUE3H ? NOLONIHSYM LIN ‘ITINSQHIHIHS
STOOHIS 2178NE ALNNOD LLITINE
S3SNOH A1314 T0O0HIS HOIH Sd08

2o e
HIINIONI TVHNLONHLS

'VOlE8NY+NMOY

K [Gvs

0z

H
a €
22 g
2 0
ge »
283
e 3
i
8z %
fix 8
=8 0
38 §

NOlLo3s '/

1 Lwrgm
\ v fm
w3042 N/ e moomonon
a o SIHNON 15V
\

‘NMOHS 10N STIV130 1S¥034d.
WIIdAL ¥O4 298 133HS 335
T

NOILO3S \&/

g 20um
VIS ONIO1 HAHINOD i
s
e [ ; aumonem
s S R
o NOILO3S —
e __fun
s e iva mm L
WOV INOD i - M.

W4 TUOTMOTION
UTNOD ISVIM

K 301 7 wwndauorkonon
409N L5V NP /) AR 1o

D

YexsisTex

IR ONOL 11N

trgie)

| - — | I

wuss .
s oot i new0s | 3020

JION

QU0 0414 @00 T
4017047 D SONLE WS GV
VRIS I WY TS

L9404

NUOHS L0 473

08 snows,

ONOHOINIH TV
1433 O 35

oo ez
W GHoa 5

(e

Ol =Y
NOILO3S

s
+ o3 et

§

W14 303 BOTION
30 LYW OLM 110UD

50,41 D 8L 08—

S
o

w3
V15 wdad0L N0

WY D i 1y
|

NOUSALISHO) TVLONNS
04 SOUAHIN 335




